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Introduction

Thank you for downloading our brand new 2026 fitted and  
free-standing catalogue.

We now have over 200 fitted cabinets, in addition we have a superb range  
of free-standing pieces that you can mix and match with the fitted items.

All of our cabinets are made from scratch especially for you in our own 
workshop, we do not sub contract.
 
Kitchens very rarely suit “standard” size units, and so ours are made to 
measure. This means that for most of our items, you can have any height, 
width and depth. 

In addition, we can adjust our cabinets in lots of different ways to 
accommodate the problems often faced when trying to fit a kitchen. These 
include cut outs to enable a cabinet to fit around a pillar, for example. We can 
make a cabinet with one side deeper than the other to fit uneven walls. We 
can supply just the front frame and doors if you don’t need a whole cabinet, to 
hide a boiler for example. Our base cabinets have a 50mm recess at the back 
for pipework, etc, and our wall cupboards have a 20mm recess for scribing 
the sides. However, you can specify any size recess you need on any cabinet.

Another unique part of our service is that you can choose the panel split for tall 
doors. For example, you can choose to have the panels on a tall door match 
wall cupboards, base cabinets, or you can choose a 50/50 or  
60/40 split. 

Our drawers are fitted with top quality Grass/Blum/Kingslide soft close 
runners with a massive 40kg weight limit. In addition all of our drawers are 
traditionally made with dovetail joints. Our doors are also traditionally made 
with mortise and tenon joints, and are 25mm thick. You can choose from 4 
different door styles, 3 drawer styles and combine these with a choice of 4 
cornice styles, 4 plinth styles and 3 hinge styles . 

Because we make real cabinets, you rarely need to buy extra end panels 
as you do with so many other kitchens. Cabinets sides that are on show 
can be supplied plain, or V grooved (to give a T&G look). This degree of 
customisation means you can get a very individual look, and cabinets that fit 
your kitchen perfectly. 

Thank you again for downloading this catalogue, and please call us on 
01202 475515 if you have any questions.

Kind Regards, 

Russ & Julie 
Managing Directors 
Handmade Kitchens of Christchurch Ltd

http://www.handmadekitchens.com
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About Us

We started Handmade Kitchens of Christchurch in 2001, and the business 
has grown a little every year. As we grow we try to ensure that we focus on 
the things that we enjoyed when we started. That is, giving the best service 
we can, offering great quality and great value for money.

Our what our customers say and customer gallery web pages started 
all those years ago have built into a fantastic record of what we and our 
customers have achieved together. Both pages are still regularly updated, 
and they are a good place to start if you want to get a feel for the experience 
customers have had with us.

We are proud that so many of our customers are referred by previous 
customers, whether friends, family or work colleagues. We also have many 
customers that have bought 2, 3 or even 4 kitchens as they have moved 
house over the years.

Our showroom team are all very experienced but unlike most kitchen 
showroom people they are not on commission, so their sole aim is helping 
you get the kitchen you want, not selling you as many cabinets as possible. 
When you contact us, you’ll usually deal with the same person each time 
you call, you’ll get to know us, and we’ll get to know you. We will go out of 
our way to help you get exactly what you want, and our advice is free.

We have our own workshop in the Midlands, which is ideally placed to 
deliver throughout the UK at the most economic cost. At the workshop 
we currently have a team of 30, and the vast majority are time served, 
fully qualified Bench Joiners or Cabinet Makers each with over 20 years 
experience of kitchen and furniture making. 

All of your cabinets will be made especially for you from scratch in our 
workshop. We do not sub contract.

Your kitchen will be delivered ready to fit and paint. This is really important 
as in common with Smallbone, Mark Wilkinson and most other top end 
companies we recommend that painting is always carried out after fitting, as 
this will give you the best finish. Some companies paint before they deliver 
but you will almost certainly have trouble touching up the cabinets after 
fitting, and colour matching problems caused by different batches of the 
same colour.

We believe that what makes us unique is the way we combine the following:

•	 Attention to quality.
•	 A range of over 200 cabinets in any height, width or depth.
•	 Many bespoke options.
•	 Mix and match door styles, drawer styles, plinth and cornice.
•	 Low prices which mean you can get a national magazine quality 

handmade kitchen(see our magazine features page) for less than many 
Magnet kitchens during our sale.

We believe that no-one else offers such a complete and affordable package.

http://www.handmadekitchens.com
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Our Workshop

The heart of any good bespoke kitchen company is the workshop, and its 
craftsmen. We currently have a team of 30 at our workshop, and the vast 
majority are time served, fully qualified Bench Joiners or Cabinet Makers 
each with over 20 years experience of kitchen and furniture making. 

Our emphasis is always on quality, and this begins with recruiting the right 
people. It is worth noting that just as most of our customers are referred to 
us by existing customers, so most of our recuitment is as a result of referrals 
by existing team members who have previously worked with a prospective 
recruit and can vouch for the quality of their work, and the pride they take in 
producing quality products. 

Having our own workshop enables us make sure that every cabinet meets 
our own top quality standards, every time.  It also makes us flexible enough 
to offer an unbeatable range of options and customization, while keeping the 
kitchen affordable.

All your cabinets are built from scratch especially for you in our workshop. 
We do not sub contract.

We constantly review our processes, to ensure that we are always using 
the latest technology and combine it with the traditional techniques our 
craftsman have spent years perfecting.  For example our cabinets are 
screwed and glued together, and our cabinet frames are also screwed and 
glued. This is just about the strongest construction technique available and 
means we can ensure that the cabinets will last for years.  
Our doors are hung on solid brass (but with a choice of 3 finishes), top 
quality hinges which are rebated into the door. The quality of the hinges and 
the technique used means your doors will never drop or fall out of line.

Your kitchen will be made from scratch especially for you by a small team of 
3 people, chosen to work together for their complementary skills. The team 
will include a dovetail drawer expert and a door making and fitting expert. 
The finished kitchen will then be closely checked by our Workshop Manager 
who, along with the team that made the kitchen are completely responsible 
for the accuracy and the quality of the kitchen.

All of this ensures that quality is something that is built in, and it is rare for 
our Workshop Manager to actually find an error when he completes his final 
check, but we are all human, and so just in case each check is conducted 
extremely thoroughly. This emphasis on quality goes from our first contact 
with you to the delivery of your kitchen by our own delivery guys in our 
own vans. We often receive great feedback from our customers about our 
deliveries, as you can see on our what our customers say page.

http://www.handmadekitchens.com
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Bespoke Options

There are lots of things to consider when choosing a kitchen maker for your 
new kitchen. This page, and the following page set out how we are different 
and how the unique combination of features only we offer can make a huge 
difference to your new kitchen.

We offer the biggest range of cabinets in the UK. Currently over 200 fitted 
and freestanding cabinets, and each cabinet is made from scratch especially 
for you.

This means it is very likely that we will have just the right cabinet for any 
situation or space you have.

You can have 95% of those cabinets in any height, width or depth you need. 

1. Any Height
 
This means you can proportion your cabinets to your ceiling height.  
Most kitchen brochures will show staged kitchens with just the right ceiling 
height. But if your ceiling height isn’t the same, or varies, your kitchen won’t 
look like the brochure.

If you take a look at our customer gallery on our website you will see photos 
of real kitchens sent in by customers. What they all have in common is that 
they were able to proportion the cabinet heights to the ceiling height, so they 
don’t look too big and overpowering or too small and under sized.

Note in the pic below, the larder and wall cupboards are proportioned so 
that there is just the right amount of space between the cupboard tops and 
the ceiling. With standard heights, it’s easy to leave too much space or too 
small a space.

If you are building an extension, chances are you will have an RSJ or 
beam running across the ceiling. With our cabinets we can get the right 
proportions and still maximise storage space. You can also have different 
heights in different areas of the room, and we can even make a feature out 
of what would be a problem for other kitchen companies.

Any Width
 
There are a few rules in kitchen design that have stood the test of time 
because they just work. One of these is that your tap looks best in the centre 
of a window. If you can have any cabinet at any width, a run of cabinets can 
be made to measure to achieve this. If you have standard or limited size 
cabinets it can’t be done without the use of big fillers and lots of tray spaces.
The same problem occurs when a run of cabinets meets a door or a 
window. With our cabinets you can stop the run at just the right space from 
the start of the door to allow a proper size worktop overlap before the door 
architrave starts, or to allow the return cornice to go down the side of the 
wall cupboard before the window starts.

Any Depth 

If you have a pillar/soil pipe box we can make a reduced depth cabinet to sit 
in front of it so that it matches the rest of a run of cabinets. If you need the 
cabinet to fit around the pillar we can do that too building a cabinet so that it 
fits snugly around the pillar.

Note In the drawing below the base and wall cupboards end just the right 
distance from the kitchen door. Note also that the 2 door wall cupboard is 
deeper than the microwave housing to make a feature of the area.

Some customers like their kitchen to look symmetrical if possible, and 
because with our cabinets the widths of the whole run can often be 
adjusted, we can do it where others often can’t. Note the symmetry either 
side of the sink, and the tap in the centre of the window.

http://www.handmadekitchens.com
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2. Panelling

Not only can you have any height you need for a tall cabinet, with us you 
can decide the way the door panels are divided. This makes an enormous 
difference to the way your kitchen looks.  
 
Please take a look at the pics below that show the difference panelling can 
make on what is otherwise the same run of cabinets.

Note:
The tall cabinet door panels match the base cabinet door panels

Note:
in this example the tall cabinet door panels match the wall  
cupboard door panels

So, you can choose from the following panelling options:
1.	 To match base door panels
2.	 To match wall cupboard door panels
3.	 To match larder top door panels
4.	 To match integrated fridge freezer doors
5.	 A 60/40 split, a 50/50 split or a 40/60 split.

http://www.handmadekitchens.com
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3. Mantels & Extractor housings
 
Some companies will offer you just a mantel shelf, others may have a full 
mantel in 1 size. 

We have 18 variations of mantel and extractor housings plus you can have 
any height, width or depth. 

This means that you can make a real feature of the mantel, and get a look 
that is right for your kitchen and doesn’t look like all your friend’s kitchens.

4. Mix & Match
 
Most companies have “named” ranges like “Wentworth” that have pre 
determined door and drawer styles. With our kitchens you can mix and 
match everything. That includes door styles, drawer styles, cornice styles, 
plinth styles, and knobs and handles.

In fact you can mix and match:
•	 4 door styles
•	 3 drawer styles
•	 4 cornice styles
•	 4 plinth styles
•	 Any knobs and handles you like.

This means you can get exactly the look you are going for, whether it’s 
traditional, classic or contemporary.

http://www.handmadekitchens.com
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Customise Your Cabinets
 
Most kitchen makers make kitchens in standard sizes, and you have to adapt the units to your kitchen. This often means having wide filler pieces and “tray 
spaces” to make the kitchen fit.

However, not only do we make most of our cabinets in any size you need, so eliminating the expense of the fillers, end panels and tray spaces, we can also 
customise your cabinets to get around lots of the most common problems that arise when fitting a new kitchen.

Cut Outs
 
We can build a cabinet to fit around a pillar for example, to save you or your 
fitter trying to cut the cabinet on site. If we do it, we just need you to tell 
us the dimensions of the cut out. This will look much better when you look 
inside the cabinet as the cupboard sides will follow the sides of the pillar 
rather then seeing the actual pillar. 

Inset Sides
 
If you are planning an island or peninsula involving back to back cabinets, 
you will have a join down the side where the cabinets meet. To overcome 
this we inset the side of each cabinet just behind the cabinet front frame, 
and we supply a panel that covers the whole length of the cabinets but fits 
flush behind the front frame. This way you hide the join without adding any 
extra width to the cabinets.

Part Cabinets
 
We can supply a door or two doors in a front frame for either a wall or base. 
This can go across a pillar to join 2 other cabinets, or between a wall and a 
cupboard in front of a boiler for example. We can also supply a front frame 
and 1 cabinet side to go around a pillar or a boiler. Sometimes we need to 
supply a front frame and 2 sides for a boiler (we leave off the top and base 
to allow air circulation).

V Grooved Sides
 
We can supply our cabinet sides either plain or v grooved (this simulates  
a T&G effect but makes a much stronger cabinet than a cabinet made  
with T&G.)

Extended Sides
 
We can build a cabinet with an extended side or we can extend both sides.  
This means that you can cut or scribe the back of the sides to fit an  
un-even wall.

Recess

As standard our base cabinets have a 50mm recess at the back, and our 
wall cupboards have a 20mm recess at the back. However, you can specify 
any recess you need for any cabinet. The only limit is where there is a reason 
for limiting the recess (drawer depth, size of an appliance, etc).

http://www.handmadekitchens.com
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LARDER 015E	 Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors...................................110
LARDER 016	 Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors...................................111
LARDER 016-4	 Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors...................................111
LARDER 016E	 Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors...................................112
LARDER 016-4E	 Tall China Cupboard....................................................112
LARDER 017	 Open Shelving - Tall.....................................................113
LARDER 017E	 Open Shelving - Tall.....................................................113
LARDER 018	 Tall Wine Rack..............................................................114
LARDER 019	 Tall larder, Corner, 1 Door............................................114
LARDER 020	 Tall Larder, Corner, 1 Door...........................................115
LARDER 020-4	 Tall Larder, Corner, 1 Door...........................................115
LARDER 021	 Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors...........................116
LARDER 021E	 Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors...........................116
LARDER 022	 Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors...........................117
LARDER 022-4	 Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors...........................117
LARDER 022E	 Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors...........................118
LARDER 022-4E	 Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors...........................118
LARDER 023	 Tall Utility Cabinet........................................................119
LARDER 023E	 Tall Utility Cabinet........................................................119

10	 SIDE PANELS & ISLAND ENDS..............................120
PP 001	 Pilaster With Side Panel..............................................121
PP 002	 Post With Side Panel...................................................121
PP 003	 Post, Chamfered With Side Panel..............................122
PP 004	 Post (Fluted Front) With Side Panel............................122
PP 005	 Post With Panelled Side..............................................123
PP 006	 Post, Chamfered With Panelled Side.........................123
PP 007	 Post, Fluted With Panelled Side.................................124
PP 008	 Island End (Pilaster, Panel, Pilaster)............................124
PP 009	 Island End (Post, Panel, Post).....................................125
PP 010	 Island End ( Post, Chamfered, Panel, Post, Chamfered)...125
PP 011	 Island End (Post, Fluted, Panel, Post, Fluted)............126
PP 012	 Island End ( Post, Panelled Side, Post)......................126

PP 013	 Island End (Post, Chamfered, Panelled Side, Post, .		
	 Chamfered)..................................................................127
PP 014	 Island End ( Post, Fluted Front, Side Panel, Post,  
	 Fluted Front).................................................................127
PP 015	 Tall Post with Side Panel.............................................128 
PP 016	 Tall Post, Chamfered, with Side Panel.......................128
PP 017	 Tall Post (Fluted Front) with Side Panel......................129
PP 018	 Base Side Panel..........................................................129
PP 018A	 Base Side Panel - 40mm frame at each end.............130
PP 018B	 Base Side Panel - 40mm frame at each end, panelled ....130
PP 019	 Inset Side Panel / Island Side Panel...........................131
PP 020	 Peninsula or Back Panel.............................................131
PP 021	 Peninsula or Back Panel, Panelled.............................132
PP 022	 Tall Side Panel..............................................................132
PP 023	 Tall Inset Side Panel.....................................................133
PP 024	 Tall side or Back Panel................................................133
PP 025	 V-Grooved MDF Wall Panelling..................................134

11	 WALL CABINETS.......................................................135
WALL 001	 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged.......................................136
WALL 002	 1 Door, Curved, 1 Shelf...............................................136
WALL 004	 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Key Hooks Inside and 		
	 Blackboard in Door Panel...........................................137
WALL 005	 For Boiler......................................................................137
WALL 006	 Microwave Housing, 1 Door Over, Top Hinged.........138
WALL 007	 Fridge Top Box - One Panel........................................138
WALL 007A	 Fridge Top Box - Two Panel........................................139
WALL 007B	 Bridge Unit...................................................................139
WALL 008	 2 Doors.........................................................................140
WALL 010	 Wine Rack Top Box.....................................................140

12	 PLATE RACKS & OPEN SHELVING........................141
WALL 011	 Plate Rack With Shelf Over.........................................142
WALL 013	 Plate Rack With Shelf Over, & Spice Drawers...........142
WALL 014	 2 Tier Plate Rack With Shelf Over...............................143
WALL 015	 Open Adjustable Shelving...........................................143
WALL 016	 Open, Fixed Shelf........................................................144
WALL 016A	 Fixed Shelf...................................................................144
WALL 017	 Open, Fixed Shelves (Large).......................................145
WALL 020	 Open Adjustable Shelving With Spice Drawers.........145

13	 WALL CORNERS.......................................................146
WCORNER 001	 Corner Blank, 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged...............147
WCORNER 003	 Corner, 2 Doors, Left or Right Hinged........................147
WCORNER 004	 Corner Blank, 1 Glazed Door......................................148

14	 WALL GLAZED...........................................................149
WGLAZED 001	 1 Glazed Door, Left or Right Hinged...........................150
WGLAZED 002	 1 Decorative Glazed Door, Left or Right Hinged........150
WGLAZED 003	 1 Glazed Door, 1 Solid Door, Left or Right Hinged....151
WGLAZED 004	 1 Glazed Door Over 1 Solid Door, Left or Right Hinged....151
WGLAZED 005	 2 Glazed Doors............................................................152
WGLAZED 006	 2 Decorative Glazed Doors.........................................152
WGLAZED 007	 2 Glazed Doors Over 2 Solid Doors...........................153
WGLAZED 008	 2 Glazed Doors Over 2 Solid Doors...........................153

15	 DRESSER TOPS........................................................154
DRESSTOP 001	 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged.......................................155
DRESSTOP 001NB	 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, No Base.......................155
DRESSTOP 002	 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Spice Drawer...............156
DRESSTOP 003	 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Decorative Glazing Bars......156
DRESSTOP 004	 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Decorative Glazing Bars, 	
	 Spice Drawer...............................................................157
DRESSTOP 005	 2 Doors.........................................................................157
DRESSTOP 005NB	 2 Doors, No Base........................................................158
DRESSTOP 006	 2 Doors, 2 x Spice Drawers........................................158
DRESSTOP 007	 2 Doors, Decorative Glazing Bars..............................159
DRESSTOP 008	 2 Doors, Decorative Glazing Bars, 2 x Spice Drawers..159
DRESSTOP 009	 Dresser Top, 3 Glazed Doors, Adjustable Shelving...160
DRESSTOP 010	 Dresser Top, 3 Glazed Doors, 3 Spiced Drawers, ....		
	 Adjustable Shelving.....................................................160
DRESSTOP 011	 3 Doors, Decorative Glazing Bars..............................161
DRESSTOP 012	 3 Doors, Decorative Glazing Bars, 3 x Spice Drawers..161

16	 LARDER TOPS...........................................................162
LARDTOP 001	 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged.......................................163
LARDTOP 002	 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Spice Drawer...............163
LARDTOP 003	 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, No Base.......................164
LARDTOP 004	 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Microwave Housing....164
LARDTOP 005	 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Microwave Housing,  
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	 Spice Drawers.............................................................165
LARDTOP 006	 2 Doors.........................................................................165
LARDTOP 006E	 2 Doors.........................................................................166
LARDTOP 007	 2 Doors, 2 x Spice Drawers........................................166
LARDTOP 007E	 2 Doors, 2 x Spice Drawers........................................167
LARDTOP 008	 2 Doors, No Base........................................................167
LARDTOP 008E	 2 Doors, No Base........................................................168
LARDTOP 009	 2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged........................168
LARDTOP 009E	 2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged........................169
LARDTOP 010	 2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged, 2 Spice Drawers...169
LARDTOP 010E	 2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged, 2 Spice Drawers...170
LARDTOP 011	 2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged, No Base.......170
LARDTOP 011E	 2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged, No Base.......171
LARDTOP 012	 4 Bi-Fold Doors............................................................171
LARDTOP 012E	 4 Bi-Fold Doors............................................................172
LARDTOP 013	 4 Bi-Fold Doors, 4 Spice Drawers..............................172
LARDTOP 013E	 4 Bi-Fold Doors, 4 Spice Drawers..............................173
LARDTOP 014	 2 Bi-Fold Doors, No Base...........................................173
LARDTOP 014E	 2 Bi-Fold Doors, No Base...........................................174
LARDTOP 017	 Open Adjustable Shelving, No Base..........................174

17	 MANTELS....................................................................175
EXTRACT 001	 Extractor Canopy With Panels....................................176
EXTRACT 002	 Extractor Canopy Cupboard.......................................176
EXTRACT 003	 Extractor Canopy Door...............................................177
EXTRACT 005	 Extractor Housing........................................................177
EXTRACT 005E	 Extractor Housing........................................................178
EXTRACT 006	 Extractor Canopy With Panels....................................178
EXTRACT 006A	 Extractor Canopy With No Panels..............................179
MANTEL 004	 Mantel...........................................................................179
MANTEL 005	 Mantel...........................................................................180
MANTEL 006	 Mantel...........................................................................180
MANTEL 007	 Mantel...........................................................................181
MANTEL 012	 Mantel...........................................................................181
MANTEL 013	 Mantel...........................................................................182
MANTEL 014	 Mantel Shelf.................................................................182
MANTEL015A	 Mantel Shelf.................................................................183

18	 FREESTANDING........................................................184
ISLAND 004	 Island............................................................................185
SERVER 001	 Single Sided Server - 2 Drawers, Inset Slatted Base....185
FSDRESS 001	 Dresser.........................................................................186
FSDRESS 002	 Dresser.........................................................................187
FSDRESS 003	 Dresser.........................................................................188
FSDRESS 004	 Dresser.........................................................................189
FSDRESS 005	 Dresser.........................................................................190
FSLARD 001	 Larder...........................................................................191
FSLARD 003	 Larder...........................................................................192
FSLARD 004	 Larder...........................................................................193
FSLARD 006	 Larder...........................................................................194
FSLARD 006E	 Larder...........................................................................194
FSLARD 007	 Larder...........................................................................195
FSLARD 007-4	 Larder...........................................................................195
FSLARD 007E	 Larder...........................................................................196
FSLARD 007-4E	 Larder...........................................................................196
FSLARD 021	 Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors...........................197
FSLARD 021E	 Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors...........................197
FSLARD 022	 Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors...........................198
FSLARD 022-4	 Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors...........................198
FSLARD 022E	 Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors...........................199
FSLARD 022-4E	 Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors...........................199
FSCHINA 001	 Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors, Adj Shelving x 3,  
	 1 Cutlery Drawer..........................................................200
FSCHINA 001E	 Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors, Adj Shelving x 3,  
	 1 Cutlery Drawer..........................................................201
FSCHINA 002	 Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors, Adj Shelving x 3,  
	 1 Cutlery Drawer..........................................................202
FSCHINA 002-4	 Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors, Adj Shelving x 3,  
	 1 Cutlery Drawer..........................................................203
FSCHINA 002E	 Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors, Adj Shelving x 3,  
	 1 Cutlery Drawer..........................................................204
FSCHINA 002-4E	 Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors, Adj Shelving x 3,  
	 1 Cutlery Drawer..........................................................205
FSBOOT 001	 Tall Boot Cupboard......................................................206
FSBOOT 001E	 Tall Boot Cupboard......................................................206
FSBOOT 002	 Tall Boot Cupboard......................................................207
FSBOOT 002-4	 Tall Boot Cupboard......................................................207
FSBOOT 002E	 Tall Boot Cupboard......................................................208
FSBOOT 002-4E	 Tall Boot Cupboard......................................................208

FSLINEN 001	 Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors....................................209
FSLINEN 001E	 Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors....................................209
FSLINEN 002	 Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors....................................210
FSLINEN 002-4	 Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors....................................210
FSLINEN 002E	 Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors....................................211
FSLINEN 002E	 Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors....................................211
FSLINEN 002-4E	 Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors....................................212
FSBASE 001	 Dresser Base................................................................212
FSBASE 002	 Dresser Base - Flat Fronted Drawers.........................213

19	 ACCESSORIES..........................................................214
ACCESS 001	 3 internal drawers for 1 and 2 door larders................215
ACCESS 001E	 Engraving.....................................................................215
ACCESS 002	 Spice Rack...................................................................216
ACCESS 004	 3 Internal Drawers........................................................216
ACCESS 005	 Internal Drawer (Push To Open)..................................217
ACCESS 006	 Island Pot Rack End....................................................217
ACCESS 006A	 Island End for Stools...................................................218
ACCESS 007	 Base Door in Frame.....................................................218
ACCESS 007W	 Wall Door in Frame......................................................219
ACCESS 008	 Tall Door in Frame........................................................219
ACCESS 008A	 Tall Door in Frame........................................................220
ACCESS 008A-4	 Tall Door in Frame........................................................220
ACCESS 008E	 Tall Door in Frame........................................................221
ACCESS 008AE	 Tall Door in Frame........................................................221
ACCESS 008A-4E	 Tall Door in Frame........................................................222
ACCESS 009	 Base Door in Frame.....................................................222
ACCESS 009W	 Wall 2 Doors in Frame.................................................223
ACCESS 011	 Tall 2 Doors in Frame...................................................223
ACCESS 011A	 Tall 2 Doors in Frame...................................................224
ACCESS 011A-4	 Tall 2 Doors in Frame...................................................224
ACCESS 011E	 Tall 2 Doors in Frame...................................................225
ACCESS 011AE	 Tall 2 Doors in Frame...................................................225
ACCESS 011A-4E	 Tall 2 Doors in Frame...................................................226
ACCESS 012	 Pantry Door In Frame..................................................226
ACCESS 012A	 Pantry Door In Frame..................................................227
ACCESS 012A-4	 Pantry Door In Frame..................................................227
ACCESS 012E	 Pantry Door In Frame..................................................228
ACCESS 012AE	 Pantry Door In Frame..................................................228
ACCESS 012A-4E	 Pantry Door In Frame..................................................229
ACCESS 013	 Pantry Doors In Frame................................................229
ACCESS 013A	 Pantry Doors In Frame................................................230
ACCESS 013A-4	 Pantry Doors In Frame................................................230
ACCESS 013E	 Pantry Doors In Frame................................................231
ACCESS 013AE	 Pantry Doors In Frame................................................231
ACCESS 013A-4E	 Pantry Doors In Frame................................................232
ACCESS 017	 Cutlery Tray..................................................................232
ACCESS 017A	 Spice Drawer Insert.....................................................233
ACCESS 017B	 Utensil Insert................................................................233
ACCESS 017C	 Cutlery and Utensil Insert............................................233
ACCESS 017D	 Plate Organiser ...........................................................234
ACCESS 017E	 Wine Bottle Drawer Insert ..........................................234
ACCESS 018	 Glass Shelf...................................................................235 
ACCESS 019	 Wooden Shelf..............................................................235
ACCESS 019A	 Slatted wooden shelf for linen cupboards.................235
ACCESS 026	 Flyover..........................................................................235
ACCESS 027	 Bridging Drawer...........................................................236
ACCESS 027E	 Engraved Bridging Drawer..........................................236
ACCESS 040	 T + G Back Panelling...................................................237
ACCESS 040B	 Reflective finish back for cabinets..............................237
ACCESS 041	 Post..............................................................................238
ACCESS042	 Post, chamfered..........................................................238
ACCESS 043	 Post, fluted...................................................................239
ACCESS 050	 Full Stave Oak Floating Shelf......................................239
ACCESS 051	 Small shelf with pegs ..................................................240
ACCESS 052	 Shaker Shelf with brackets ........................................240
ACCESS 053	 Shaker shelf with pegs ...............................................241
ACCESS 060	 End grain beech butchers block.................................241

20	 KNOBS & HANDLES.................................................242
HANDLE 001	 Wooden Knob..............................................................243
HANDLE 003	 Square Chrome/ Antique Brass/ Polished Brass Plated 	
	 Drawer Pull...................................................................243
HANDLE 004	 Chrome Knob..............................................................243
HANDLE007BB	 Burnished Brass Bun Knob........................................243
HANDLE 004A	 Brass Knob..................................................................243
HANDLE 005	 Curved Chrome / Polished Brass / Burnished Brass 		
	 Drawer Pull...................................................................244
HANDLE 006	 Cupboard Door Catch - Chrome, Polished Brass or 		
	 Burnished Brass..........................................................244
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BASE 001 
1 Door, 1 Shelf

- Example is 500mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Supplied with 1 adjustable shelf.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

* One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 400mm 870mm 900mm

Width 300mm N.A 680mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

BASE 003 
1 Door, Curved, 1 Shelf

- Example is 400mm wide in doorstyle A with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item is only available at 400mm wide.

1 Door, Curved, 1 Fixed Shelf,
Framed plinth only.
Door style A and C only 
Short side is 190mm deep.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 400mm 400mm 400mm

Depth 550mm 600mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com
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GLAZED 001 
1 Door, Glazed, 1 Shelf

- Example is 500mm wide in door style C with framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball

1 Door, Glazed.
Supplied with 1 adjustable shelf.
Oak T&G back option.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 400mm 600mm 680mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

BASE 004 
1 Door With Pull Out Larder

- Example is 400m wide in Doorstyle C with chrome knob and framed 		
  plinth, access from the left shown in picture 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item is available at 400mm wide only, pull-out can be 
accessed from the left or right side.

Cut out not available on this item.

Actual pull out may change depending on product improvement 
and availability.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 400mm 400mm 400mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm
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*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm
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BASE 005 
1 Door, Right Or Left Hinged, With 3 Internal Drawers

- Example is 600mm wide in door style C with framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball

Cut out not available on this item.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm  
this does not increase the internal depth

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*
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BASE 005A 
2 door base with 3 internal drawers

- Example is 1000mm wide in door style C with framed plinth.  
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Cut out not available on this item. 
Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning

*One or both sides can be extended.  
This does not increase the internal depth

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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BASE 006 
2 Doors

- Example is 800mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Supplied with 1 adjustable shelf.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 400mm 870mm 900mm

Width 600mm N.A 1200mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

GLAZED 002 
2 Door, Glazed, 1 Shelf

- Example is 1000mm wide in door style C with framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball

2 Door, Glazed, 1 Shelf.
Supplied with 1 adjustable shelf.
Oak T&G back option.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 700mm 600mm 1200mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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BASE 007 
4 Bi-Fold Doors, 1 Shelf

- Example is 1200mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Supplied with 1 adjustable shelf.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 1200mm N.A 1400mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*

BASE 008 
Tray Space

- Example is 200mm wide with a framed plinth.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball

This cabinet is for customer’s own trays.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 200mm 200mm 400mm

Depth 300mm N.A 600mm*

http://www.handmadekitchens.com
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BASE 009 
Towel Pull Out

- Example is 200mm wide with a framed plinth.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball

Actual towel pull out may vary due to product improvement and availability.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 200mm 200mm 300mm

Depth 600mm N.A 600mm*

BASE 011 
Open Shelving - Curved Right or Left

- Example is 400mm wide with framed plinth. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Supplied with 1 fixed shelf.
Framed plinth only.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 400mm 400mm 400mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

http://www.handmadekitchens.com
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BASE 012 
Open Shelving

- Example is 400mm wide in framed plinth style.
- Shown with optional T&G back.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball

1 adjustable shelf.
Oak T&G back option

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 300mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*

*One of both sides can be extended up to 750mm. 

BASE 012A 
Open Shelving with fixed shelf.

- Example is 800mm wide in framed plinth style.  
- Shown with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball 

1 fixed shelf 
Oak T&G back option.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 300mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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BASE 013 
Base Wine Rack

- Example is 600mm wide and in framed plinth style. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Due to the size of wine bottles, this cabinet is available at specific widths 
only: 200mm, 350mm, 450mm, 600mm. 
Wine rack interior is 300mm deep.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 200mm N.A 600mm

Depth 400mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

Width Total capacity of standard wine bottles

200mm 5

350mm 15

450mm 20

600mm 30
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BASE 014 
Wine Rack X Storage

- Example is 780mm wide 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Wine rack interior is 300mm deep.

Capacity is dependent on the bottle sizes.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 780mm 780mm 780mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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- Example is 900mm wide in doorstyle C with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Supplied with 1 adjustable shelf.
 
Width is measured along each back wall. Depth is measured front to back.
 
If you increase depth you decrease the door size on the opposite side.  
Min size for each door and its frame is 250mm.
 
One side can be longer than the other, but be aware that the doors will 
then be different sizes. 

This unit is made in 2 pieces so it can be taken apart to get through 
doorways etc.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 900mm

Width 850mm 900mm 1000mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*
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CORNER 001 
Corner, 2 Doors

CORNER 002 
Corner, 2 Doors, Carousel

- Example is 900mm wide in doorstyle C with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Width is measured along each back wall. Depth is measured front to back.
 
If you increase depth you decrease the door size on the opposite side.  
Min size for each door and its frame is 300mm.
 
Best use of space with carousel is 900mm x 900mm
 
One side can be longer than the other, but be aware that the doors will 
then be different sizes. 
 
This unit is made in 2 pieces so it can be taken apart to get through 
doorways etc. Actual carousel may vary depending on product 
improvements or availability

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 900mm 900mm 1000mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

http://www.handmadekitchens.com
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- Example is 900mm wide in doorstyle C with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Supplied with 1 adjustable shelf.
Door can be on left of cabinet, right hinged, or right of cabinet, left hinged 
(as pic shows).  

Min width of door and surrounding frame (the part of the cabinet that will 
be seen) is 450mm. Max width of door and surrounding frame (the part of 
the cabinet that will be seen) is 680mm.

Leave 50mm gap between side wall and side of cabinet when calculating 
the width of the cabinet to allow for uneven walls.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 550mm 900mm 1280mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*

CORNER 003 
Corner Blank, 1 Door

CORNER 004 
Corner Blank, 2 Doors

- Example is 1350mm wide in doorstyle C with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Supplied with 1 adjustable shelf.

Doors can be on left or right of cabinet.

Min width of door and surrounding frame (the part of the cabinet that will 
be seen) is 600mm. Max width of door and surrounding frame (the part of 
the cabinet that will be seen) 800mm.

Leave 50mm gap between side wall and side of cabinet when calculating 
the width of the cabinet to allow for uneven walls.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 700mm 1200mm 1400mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*
© handmadekitchens.com
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- Example is 1200mm wide in doorstyle C with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Door can be on left of cabinet, right hinged, or right of cabinet, left hinged 
(as pic shows).

Min width of door and surrounding frame (the part of the cabinet that will 
be seen) is 600mm.Max width of door and surrounding frame (the part of 
the cabinet that will be seen) is 680mm.

Leave 50mm gap between side wall and side of cabinet when calculating 
the width of the cabinet to allow for uneven walls.

Actual carousel may vary depending on product improvements or availability.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 1150mm 1150mm 1280mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

CORNER 005 
Corner Blank, 1 Door, Carousel

CORNER 006 
Corner Blank, 1 Door, Lemans Corner

- Example is 1200mm wide in doorstyle C with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Door can be on left of cabinet, right hinged, or right of cabinet, left hinged 
(as pic shows).

Min width of door and surrounding frame is 550mm.

Max width of door and frame is 680mm.

Leave 50mm gap between side wall and side of cabinet when calculating 
the width of the cabinet to allow for uneven walls.

Actual pull out may vary depending on product improvements or 
availability.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 1100mm 1150mm 1280mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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- Example is 1150mm wide in doorstyle C, drawer style C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Optional oak cutlery tray can be supplied for drawer subject to cabinet 
depth.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight capacity 
of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick release 
catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front.

Supplied with 1 adjustable shelf.

Door and drawer can be on left or right of cabinet.

Min width of door and surrounding frame (the part of the cabinet that will be 
seen) is 450mm. Max width of door and surrounding frame (the part of the 
cabinet that will be seen) 680mm.

Leave 50mm gap between side wall and side of cabinet when calculating 
the width of the cabinet to allow for uneven walls.

NOTE: Having a drawer on this unit will restrict ease of access into the 
cabinet. See CORNER003 and CORNER004 for a cabinet without drawer.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 550mm 900mm 1280mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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1 Drawer, 1 Door, Corner Blank
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- Example is 1250mm wide in doorstyle C, drawer style 2 with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 700mm 1150mm 1400mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*

CORNER 008 
1 Drawer, 2 Doors, Corner Blank

Optional oak cutlery tray can be supplied for drawer subject to cabinet 
depth.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight capacity 
of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick release 
catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front.

Supplied with 1 adjustable shelf.

Door and drawer can be on left or right of cabinet.

Min width of door and surrounding frame (the part of the cabinet that will be 
seen) is 600mm. Max width of door and surrounding frame (the part of the 
cabinet that will be seen) 800mm.

Leave 50mm gap between side wall and side of cabinet when calculating 
the width of the cabinet to allow for uneven walls.

NOTE: Having a drawer on this unit will restrict ease of access into the 
cabinet. See CORNER003 and CORNER004 for a cabinet without drawer.

© handmadekitchens.com
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DRAWER 001 
1 Drawer, 1 Door

DRAWER 002 
1 Drawer, 2 Baskets

- Example is 500mm wide in doorstyle C, drawer style 2 with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 600mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth.
- Chrome knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Supplied with 1 adjustable shelf.

Optional Oak cutlery tray can be supplied for drawer subject to cabinet depth. 

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front.

Optional Oak cutlery tray can be supplied for drawer subject to cabinet depth. 

Cut outs not available on this item.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front.

Basket size is H 215mm x W 480mm x D530mm (sizes are approximate as 
baskets are handmade).

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 300mm N.A 680mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 600mm 600mm 600mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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DRAWER 003 
1 Drawer, Open Shelf

DRAWER 004 
1 Drawer with 4 Trays

- Example is 600mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome knob. 
- Shown with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 300mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Supplied with 1 adjustable shelf.

Shelf is supplied with batten supports and so can be fixed at any height. 
Optional Oak cutlery tray can be supplied for drawer subject to cabinet depth. 

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front.
See BASE012 for open shelf without a drawer.
Oak T&G back option.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg.  
 
Optional Oak Utensil insert can be supplied.  

The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick release catch to 
enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 300mm N.A 680mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 300mm 300mm 300mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*
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DRAWER 005 
1 Drawer with Wine Rack

- Example is 600mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This cabinet is available at 350mm, 450mm and 600mm wide.
Wine rack section is not removable. Optional Oak cutlery tray can be 
supplied for drawer subject to cabinet depth. 
Cut out not available on this item. Drawer runner is a top quality soft close 
runner with a huge weight capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under 
the drawer, and has a quick release catch to enable the drawer to be 
removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front.

See BASE013 for a wine rack without a drawer.
 
Wine rack interior is 300mm deep.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 350mm N.A 600mm

Depth 400mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

Width Total capacity of standard wine bottles

350mm 12

450mm 16
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DRAWER 005A
Wine Rack X Storage with Drawer

DRAWER 006 
1 Drawer, 2 Doors

- Example is 595mm wide 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide in door style C, drawer style 2 with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Wine rack section is not removable and 300mm deep.
Optional Oak cutlery tray can be ordered.
Cut out not available on this item.

Drawer runner is top quality soft close runner with a huge weight capacity 
of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick release 
catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily.

Supplied with 1 adjustable shelf.

Optional Oak cutlery tray can be supplied for drawer subject to cabinet depth. 

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 595mm 595mm 595mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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DRAWER 007 
2 Drawers, 2 Doors

DRAWER 008E 
3 Drawers (For Engraving)

- Example is 1200mm wide in door style C, drawer style 2 with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 380mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Supplied with 1 adjustable shelf.

Optional Oak cutlery tray can be supplied for drawer subject to cabinet depth. 

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed front and back.
Engraving: Your choice of up to 8 letters.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 600mm N.A 1200mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 380mm 380mm 380mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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DRAWER 009 
4 Drawers

DRAWER 010E 
2 Doors, 3 Drawers (For Engraving)

- Example is 500mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 1060mm wide in door style C, drawer style 2 with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Optional Oak cutlery tray can be supplied for drawer subject to cabinet depth. 

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawers are dovetailed front and back.
Engraving: Your choice of up to 8 letters.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 300mm N.A 680mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 1060mm 1060mm 1060mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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DRAWER 011E 
4 Drawers, 2 Pairs of Doors (For Engraving)

- Example is 1400mm wide in door style C, drawer style 2 with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Supplied with 1 adjustable shelf.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawers are dovetailed front and back.
Engraving: Your choice of up to 8 letters.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 1400mm 1400mm 1400mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

DRAWER 013 
2 Pan Drawers

- Example is 600mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.

Push to open internal Oak drawer option for top drawer.
Optional Oak cutlery tray can be supplied for the push to open drawer 
subject to cabinet depth 

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 400mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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DRAWER 014 
2 Pan Drawers

- Example is 600mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.

Push to open internal Oak drawer option for top drawer.
Optional Oak cutlery tray can be supplied for the push to open drawer 
subject to cabinet depth 

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 400mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

DRAWER 015 
Pan Drawers, 1 Small Drawer, and 2 Pan Drawers

- Example is 900mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Optional Oak cutlery tray can be supplied for drawer subject to cabinet depth. 

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 400mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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DRAWER 016 
Pan Drawers, 1 Small Drawer, and 2 Pan Drawers

- Example is 900mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Optional Oak cutlery tray can be supplied for drawer subject to cabinet depth. 

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 400mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

DRAWER 017 
2 Small Drawers, 2 Pan Drawers

- Example is 1000mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front. Optional Oak cutlery tray can be 
supplied for top drawers subject to cabinet depth. 

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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DRAWER 018 
2 Small Drawers, 2 Pan Drawers

- Example is 1000mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front. Optional Oak cutlery tray can be 
supplied for top drawers subject to cabinet depth. 

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

DRAWER 019 
Window/Island Seat, Pan Drawers

- Example is 1200mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.

Up to 900mm = 1 Drawer
From 901mm up to 1200mm = 2 Drawers
This unit has a 25mm thick Tulipwood top included in the heights below.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 440mm 440mm 600mm

Width 600mm N.A 1200mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*
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DRAWER 020 
Window/Island Seat, 2 Flat Fronted Pan Drawers 

- Example is 1200mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.

Up to 900mm = 1 Drawer
From 901mm up to 1200mm = 2 Drawers
This unit has a 25mm thick Tulipwood top included in the heights below.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 440mm 440mm 600mm

Width 600mm N.A 1200mm

Depth 350mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

DRAWER 021 
Window/Island Seat Corner Blank, Panelled Fronts

- Example is 1500mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth, with the 	
  blank panel on the left. The item is available with the blank on the right
- Chrome knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.
Drawer Section up to 900mm = 1 Drawer
Drawer Section from 901mm up to 1200mm = 2 Drawers

This unit has a 25mm thick Tulipwood top included in the heights below.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 440mm N.A 600mm

Width 900mm N.A 1750mm

Depth 350mm N.A 600mm*
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DRAWER 022 
Window/Island Seat Corner Blank, Flat Fronts

- Example is 1500mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth, with the    	
  blank panel on the right. The item is available with the blank on the left
- Chrome knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.
Drawer Section up to 900mm = 1 Drawer
Drawer Section from 901mm up to 1200mm = 2 Drawers

This unit has a 25mm thick Tulipwood top included in the heights below.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 440mm N.A 600mm

Width 900mm N.A 1750mm

Depth 350mm N.A 600mm*
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WASTE 

BINS
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BIN 350 
Base Cabinet - Pull Out Bin

BIN 500 
Base Cabinet - Pull Out Bin

- Example is 350mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome handle.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 500mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome handle.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Cut outs not available on this item.

Bin: 1 x 35 litre.

Recess at back is approx 30mm, not standard 50mm on this item.

On door styles C and D, the beading will be fixed to the door rather than 
the frame. Bin is on a soft close runner.

Actual bin may vary depending on product improvement or availability.

Cut outs not available on this item.

Bin: 2 x 35 litre.

Recess at back is approx 30mm, not standard 50mm on this item.

On door styles C and D, the beading will be fixed to the door rather than 
the frame. Bin is on a soft close runner.

Actual bin may vary depending on product improvement or availability.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 350mm 350mm 350mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 500mm 500mm 500mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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BIN 600 
Base Cabinet - Pull Out Bin

BIN 680 
Base Cabinet - Pull Out Bin

- Example is 600mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome handle.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 680mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome handle.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Cut outs not available on this item.

Bin: 2 x 35 litre.

Recess at back is approx 30mm, not standard 50mm on this item.

Bin is on a soft close runner.

Actual bin may vary depending on product improvement or availability.

Cut outs not available on this item.

Bin: 2 x 35 litres and 2 x 8L.

Recess at back is approx 30mm, not standard 50mm on this item.

Bin is on a soft close runner.

Actual bin may vary depending on product improvement or availability.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 600mm 600mm 600mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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BIN 001 
1 Door, Pull Out Waste Bin

BIN 002
1 Door, Pull Out Waste Bin

Cut outs or reduced recesses not available on this item.

Bin: 2 x 29 Litre

Recess at back is approx. 30mm, not standard 50mm on this item.

Actual bin may vary depending on product improvement or availability.

Cut outs or reduced recesses not available on this item.

Bin: 2 x 35 Litre

Recess at back is approx. 30mm, not standard 50mm on this item.

Actual bin may vary depending on product improvement or availability.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 450mm N/A 549mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 550mm N/A 599mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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BIN 003 
1 Door, Pull Out Waste Bin

Cut outs or reduced recesses not available on this item.

Bin: 2 x 42 Litre

Recess at back is approx. 30mm, not standard 50mm on this item.

Actual bin may vary depending on product improvement or availability.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 600mm N/A 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*©
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SINK  

CABINETS
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SINK 001 
For Belfast Sink - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged

SINK 001A 
For Belfast Sink - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 600mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 600mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

No shelf is supplied as room is needed inside for the plumbing.

No shelf is supplied as room is needed inside for the plumbing.

This unit is designed for the sink to sit proud of the Worktop.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height As Needed As Needed As Needed

Width 400mm N.A 600mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height As Needed As Needed As Needed

Width 400mm N.A 600mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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SINK 002 
For Belfast Sink - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged

SINK 002A 
For Belfast Sink - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 600mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 600mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Picture shows curved bridge for illustration purposes. Actual cabinet doors 
are flush with the cabinet frame, and the curved bridge is supplied loose 
and fits between the adjoining cabinets.

Depth of this cabinet should be 100mm less than adjoining cabinets to get 
this look. 

No shelf is supplied as room is needed inside for the plumbing. 
Bridge is 70mm high at the ends and 25mm deep.

Picture shows curved bridge for illustration purposes. Actual cabinet doors 
are flush with the cabinet frame, and the curved bridge is supplied loose 
and fits between the adjoining cabinets.

Depth of this cabinet should be 100mm less than adjoining cabinets to get 
this look. 

No shelf is supplied as room is needed inside for the plumbing. 
Bridge is 70mm high at the ends and 25mm deep. 
This unit is designed for the sink to sit proud of the Worktop.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height As Needed As Needed As Needed

Width 400mm N.A 600mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height As Needed As Needed As Needed

Width 400mm N.A 600mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

© handmadekitchens.com

http://www.handmadekitchens.com


49  PRODUCT CATALO GUE 2026

Made in England. Delivered across the UK by Handmade Kitchens of Christchurch. 
handmadekitchensofchristchurch.co.uk     handmadekitchens.com     handmadekitchens-direct.co.uk     tel: 01202 475515

SINK 003 
For Belfast Sink – 1 Door, with Sides, Left or Right Hinged

SINK 003A 
For Belfast Sink – 1 Door, with Sides, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 680mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 680mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This cabinet is for a Belfast sink. No shelf is supplied as room is needed 
inside for the plumbing.
Use this item if you have an appliance next to the sink.

This cabinet is for a Belfast sink. No shelf is supplied as room is needed 
inside for the plumbing.
Use this item if you have an appliance next to the sink.

This unit is designed for the sink to sit proud of the Worktop.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 400mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 400mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*
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SINK 004 
For Inset or Undermounted Sink - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 500mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

We do not supply a shelf with this cabinet, due to the need for space for 
plumbing under the sink.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 400mm 600mm 680mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

SINK 005 
For Inset or Undermounted Sink - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 500mm wide in doorstyle C, drawer style 2 with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Dummy drawer is not part of the door on this cabinet.

We do not supply a shelf with this cabinet, due to the need for space for 
plumbing under the sink.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 500mm 600mm 680mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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SINK 006 
For Belfast Sink - 2 Doors

SINK 006A 
For Belfast Sink - 2 Doors

- Example is 600mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 600mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

No shelf is supplied as room is needed inside for the plumbing.

No shelf is supplied as room is needed inside for the plumbing. 
 
This unit is designed for the sink to sit proud of the Worktop.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height As Needed As Needed As Needed

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height As Needed As Needed As Needed

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*
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SINK 007 
For Belfast Sink - 2 Doors

SINK 007A 
For Belfast Sink - 2 Doors

- Example is 600mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 600mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Picture shows curved bridge for illustration purposes. Actual cabinet doors 
are flush with the cabinet frame, and the curved bridge is supplied loose 
and fits between the adjoining cabinets.
No shelf is supplied as room is needed inside for plumbing.
Depth of this cabinet should be 100mm less than adjoining cabinets to get 
this look.  
Bridge is 70mm high at the ends and 25mm deep.

Picture shows curved bridge for illustration purposes. Actual cabinet doors 
are flush with the cabinet frame, and the curved bridge is supplied loose 
and fits between the adjoining cabinets.
No shelf is supplied as room is needed inside for plumbing.

Depth of this cabinet should be 100mm less than adjoining cabinets to get 
this look.  
 
This unit is designed for the sink to sit proud of the Worktop. 
Bridge is 70mm high at the ends and 25mm deep.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height As Needed As Needed As Needed

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height As Needed As Needed As Needed

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*
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SINK 008 
For Belfast Sink - 2 Doors with Sides

SINK 008A 
For Belfast Sink - 2 Doors with Sides

- Example is 800mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 800mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This cabinet is for a Belfast sink. No shelf is supplied as room is needed 
inside for the plumbing.
Use this item if you have an appliance next to the sink.

This cabinet is for a Belfast sink. No shelf is supplied as room is needed 
inside for the plumbing.
Use this item if you have an appliance next to the sink.

This unit is designed for the sink to sit proud of the Worktop.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 680mm N.A 1080mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 680mm N.A 1080mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*
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SINK 009 
For Inset or Undermounted Sink - 2 Doors

SINK 010 
For Inset or Undermounted Sink - 2 Doors, 1 Dummy Drawer

- Example is 800mm wide in doorstyle C with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide in doorstyle C, drawer style 2 with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

We do not supply a shelf with this cabinet, due to the need for space for 
plumbing under the sink.

Dummy drawer is not part of the door on this cabinet.

We do not supply a shelf with this cabinet, due to the need for space for 
plumbing under the sink.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 600mm N.A 1200mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*
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SINK 011 
For Inset or Undermounted Sink - 2 Doors, 2 Dummy Drawers

- Example is 900mm wide in doorstyle C, drawer style 2 with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide in drawer style 2 with framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Dummy drawer is not part of the door on this cabinet.

We do not supply a shelf with this cabinet, due to the need for space for 
plumbing under the sink.

Top drawer is a dummy.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 600mm N.A 1200mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

SINK 012 
For Inset or Undermounted Sink - 2 Pan Drawers

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*
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SINK 013 
For inset or undermounted sink – 2 Pan Drawers (top drawer is a dummy) 

- Example is700mm wide in drawer style 2 with framed plinth.  
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball. 

Top drawer is a dummy. 

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*
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APPLIANCE 001 
Integrated Appliance Door in Frame (Slimline)

APPLIANCE 002 
Integrated Appliance Door with Dummy Drawer in Frame (Slimline)

- Example is 450mm wide in doorstyle C. 
- Chrome knob.
- Shown with recessed plinth.
- Note: Framed and framed 02 plinth have legs. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 450mm wide in doorstyle C with drawer style 2. 
- Chrome knob.
- Shown with recessed plinth.
- Note: Framed and framed 02 plinth have legs. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Appliance doors are 20mm thick rather than our normal 25mm thick doors. 
This is due to the appliance manufacturers specifications.

Appliance doors are 20mm thick rather than our normal 25mm thick doors. 
This is due to the appliance manufacturers specifications.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height As Needed As Needed As Needed

Width 450mm 450mm 450mm

Depth 20mm 20mm 20mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height As Needed As Needed As Needed

Width 450mm 450mm 450mm

Depth 20mm 20mm 20mm
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APPLIANCE 003 
Integrated Appliance Door in Frame

APPLIANCE 004 
Integrated Appliance Door with Dummy Drawer in Frame

- Example is 600mm wide in doorstyle C with drawerstyle 2. 
- Chrome knob.
- Shown with recessed plinth.
- Note: Framed and framed 02 plinth have legs. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 600mm wide in doorstyle C. 
- Chrome knob.
- Shown with recessed plinth.
- Note: Framed and framed 02 plinth have legs. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Appliance doors are 20mm thick rather than our normal 25mm thick doors. 
This is due to the appliance manufacturers specifications.

Appliance doors are 20mm thick rather than our normal 25mm thick doors. 
This is due to the appliance manufacturers specifications.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height As Needed As Needed As Needed

Width 600mm 600mm 600mm

Depth 20mm 20mm 20mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height As Needed As Needed As Needed

Width 600mm 600mm 600mm

Depth 20mm 20mm 20mm
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APPLIANCE 005 
Integrated Appliance Drawer Fronts

- Example is 600mm wide with drawerstyle 2. 
- Chrome knobs.
- Shown with recessed plinth.
- Note: Framed and framed 02 plinth have legs. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This is for a dishwasher appliance.

Appliance doors are 20mm thick rather than our normal 25mm thick doors. 
This is due to the appliance manufacturers specifications.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height As Needed As Needed As Needed

Width 600mm 600mm 900mm

Depth 20mm 20mm 20mm

APPLIANCE 006 
Integrated Appliance Door with Dummy Drawer Fronts

- Example is 600mm wide with drawerstyle 2. 
- Chrome knobs.
- Shown with recessed plinth.
- Note: Framed and framed 02 plinth have legs. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Appliance doors are 20mm thick rather than our normal 25mm thick doors. 
This is due to the appliance manufacturers specifications.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height As Needed As Needed As Needed

Width 600mm 600mm 900mm

Depth 20mm 20mm 20mm
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APPLIANCE 007 
Integrated Appliance Flat Drawer Fronts

- Example is 600mm wide in drawer style 2. 
- Chrome pulls. 
- Shown with recessed plinth. 
- Note: Framed and framed 02 plinth have legs. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball. 

This is for a dishwasher. Appliance doors are 20mm thick rather than out 
normal 25mm thick doors. This is due to the appliance manufacturers 
specifications. 

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height As Needed As Needed As Needed

Width 600mm N.A 900mm

Depth 20mm 20mm 20mm

© handmadekitchens.com

© handmadekitchens.com

APPLIANCE 008 
Integrated Appliance Door with Flat Dummy Drawer Fronts

- Example is 600mm wide in drawer style 2. 
- Chrome pulls. 
- Shown with recessed plinth.
- Note: Framed and framed 02 plinth have legs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball. 

Appliance doors are 20mm thick rather than our normal 25mm thick doors. 
This is due to the appliance manufacturer’s specifications.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height As Needed As Needed As Needed

Width 600mm N.A 900mm

Depth 20mm 20mm 20mm
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07
OVEN

HOUSING

HA N D M A D E  K I T C H E N S  O F  C H R I S T C H U R C H

http://www.handmadekitchens.com


63  PRODUCT CATALO GUE 2026

Made in England. Delivered across the UK by Handmade Kitchens of Christchurch. 
handmadekitchensofchristchurch.co.uk     handmadekitchens.com     handmadekitchens-direct.co.uk     tel: 01202 475515

OVEN 001 
Single Oven Housing

OVEN 001WD 
Warming drawer housing

- Example is 680mm wide, with a framed plinth.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 680mm wide, with a framed plinth.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The oven aperture is 600mm x 600mm and fits most standard single 
ovens. Cut out not available on this item.

The warming drawer aperture is 292mm x 600mm.  
Cut out not available on this item.

© handmadekitchens.com

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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OVEN 002 
Wide Single Oven Housing

- Example is 980mm wide, with a framed plinth.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.
- Chrome handle

The oven aperture is 485mm x 900mm and fits most wide single ovens. 
Cut out not available on this item.

Drawer does not match other pan drawer heights.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 980mm 980mm 980mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

OVEN 003 
For 2 x Single Ovens Side by Side

- Example is 1320mm wide, with a framed plinth.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The apertures are 600mm x 600mm, and fit most single ovens.
Cut out not available on this item. This item uses 2 sets of adjustable feet.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 1320mm 1320mm 1320mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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OVEN 004 
Integrated Microwave Housing, 1 Drawer Under

- Example is 680mm wide, in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth with 		
  chrome handle.  
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The aperture is 460mm x 600mm and fits most standard microwaves. 

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front.

Note that the pan drawer on this item will not line up with the other pan 
drawers in the range because the size is determined by the microwave.

© handmadekitchens.com
*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

OVEN 005 
Single Oven Housing, 1 Door Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 680mm wide and 1510mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The oven starts level at 870mm from the bottom of the cabinet.

The oven aperture is 600mm x 600mm and fits most standard single ovens.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1510mm 1510mm 1510mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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OVEN 006 
Coffee Machine / Steam Oven / Microwave Housing, 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 680mm wide and 1510mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The aperture is 460mm x 600mm and fits most microwaves/coffee 
machines/steam ovens. Cut out not available on this item.

Appliance starts at 1010mm from floor.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1510mm 1510mm 1510mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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OVEN 007 
Single Oven Housing, 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The oven begins 870mm from the base of the cabinet.

Supplied with 2 adjustable shelves.

The aperture is 600mm x 600mm and fits most standard single ovens.   
This is a tall unit, please check it will stand up in your kitchen.

Warming Drawer:
This cabinet is also suitable for stacking a compact appliance and a 
small warming drawer. If you wish to do this please check with the 
manufacturers that the appliances are designed to be stacked.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2000mm 2170mm 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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OVEN 007WD 
Single Oven Housing, With Warming Drawer, 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The oven begins 870mm from the base of the cabinet.

Supplied with 2 adjustable shelves.

The warming drawer aperture is 142mm x 600mm. The oven aperture is 
600mm x 600mm and fits most standard single ovens. This is a tall unit, 
please check it will stand up in your kitchen.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2000mm 2170mm 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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OVEN 007WDL 
Single Oven Housing, With Warming Drawer, 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The oven begins 870mm from the base of the cabinet.

Supplied with 2 adjustable shelves.

The warming drawer aperture is 292mm x 600mm. The oven aperture is 
600mm x 600mm and fits most standard single ovens. This is a tall unit, 
please check it will stand up in your kitchen.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2000mm 2170mm 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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OVEN 008 
Single Oven and Micro / Steam / Coffee Housing, 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 680mm wide and 2270mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The oven begins 690mm from the base of the cabinet.

Supplied with 2 adjustable shelves.

The oven aperture is 600mm x 600mm and fits most standard single 
ovens. The microwave aperture is 460mm x 600mm and fits most 
standard microwaves.

Cabinet top door configuration:
2000-2099mm Tall Units will have a blank panel in place of the top door.
2100-2199mm Tall Units will have a top hinged door.
2200mm Tall Units and above will have a side hinged door.

Warming Drawer:
The 600mm x 600mm single oven aperture is also suitable for stacking 
a compact appliance and a small warming drawer. If you wish to do this 
please check with the manufacturers that the appliances are designed to 
be stacked.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2000mm N.A 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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- Example is 680mm wide and 2270mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The oven begins 690mm from the base of the cabinet.

Supplied with 2 adjustable shelves.

The oven aperture is 600mm x 600mm and fits most standard single 
ovens. The microwave aperture is 460mm x 600mm and fits most 
standard microwaves. The warming drawer aperture is 142mm x 600mm.

Cabinet top door configuration:
2000-2099mm Tall Units will have a blank panel in place of the top door.
2100-2199mm Tall Units will have a top hinged door.
2200mm Tall Units and above will have a side hinged door.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2000mm N.A 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

OVEN 008WD 
Single Oven and Micro / Steam / Coffee Housing, With Warming Drawer, 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over,  

Left or Right Hinged

http://www.handmadekitchens.com
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- Example is 680mm wide and 2270mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The oven begins 690mm from the base of the cabinet.

Supplied with 1 adjustable shelf.

The oven aperture is 600mm x 600mm and fits most standard single
ovens. The microwave aperture is 460mm x 600mm and fits most
standard microwaves. The warming drawer aperture is 292mm x 600mm.

Cabinet top door configuration:
2000-2099mm Tall Units will have a blank panel in place of the top door.
2100-2199mm Tall Units will have a top hinged door.
2200mm Tall Units and above will have a side hinged door.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2000mm N.A 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

OVEN 008WDL 
Single Oven and Micro / Steam / Coffee Housing, With Large Warming Drawer, 1 Drawer Under, 1 Door Over,

Left or Right Hinged
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OVEN 009 
Oven Housing 2 Ovens,  1 Door Above, 1 Door Below

- Example is 680mm wide in doorstyle C with a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The oven begins 500mm from the base of the cabinet.

Supplied with 2 adjustable shelves.

The oven apertures are 600mm x 600mm and fits most standard single ovens.

Cabinet top door configuration:
2000-2099mm Tall Units will have a blank panel in place of the top door.
2100-2199mm Tall Units will have a top hinged door.
2200mm Tall Units and above will have a side hinged door.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2000mm N.A 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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OVEN 010 
Tall Microwave Housing, 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The oven begins at 870mm from the base of the cabinet.

Supplied with 2 adjustable shelves.

The oven aperture is 460mm x 600mm and fits most standard micros/ 
steam ovens and coffee machines.

Warming Drawer:
If you want to use a warming drawer with a microwave, use the OVEN007. 
A standard oven will fit into the aperture with a 140mm high warming 
drawer. Please check the manufacturers details to check the models you 
choose are ok to be stacked.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1800mm N.A 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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OVEN 011 
Tall Twin Micro / Steam / Coffee Housing - 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The oven begins at 690mm from the base of the cabinet.

Supplied with 2 adjustable shelves.

The apertures are 460mm x 600mm and fits most standard micros/ steam 
ovens and coffee machines.

Cabinet top door configuration:
2000-2099mm Tall Units will have a top hinged door 
2100mm Tall Units and above will have a side hinged door.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2000mm N.A 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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OVEN 011WD 
Tall Twin Micro / Steam / Coffee Housing - With Warming Drawer, 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over,  

Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The oven begins at 690mm from the base of the cabinet.

Supplied with 2 adjustable shelves.

The apertures are 460mm x 600mm and fits most standard micros/ steam 
ovens and coffee machines.

Cabinet top door configuration:
2000-2099mm Tall Units will have a top hinged door.
2100mm Tall Units and above will have a side hinged door.

Warming Drawer:
This cabinet will accept a 140mm high warming drawer.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2000mm N.A 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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OVEN 012 
Tall Double Oven Housing - 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The appliance begins at 690mm from the base of the cabinet.

Supplied with 2 adjustable shelves.

The aperture is 890mm x 600mm and fits most standard double ovens.

Cabinet top door configuration:
2000-2099mm Tall Units will have a top hinged door.
2100mm Tall Units and above will have a side hinged door. 

Warming Drawer:
The 890mm x 600mm double oven aperture is also suitable for stacking 
a single oven and a large warming drawer. If you wish to do this please 
check with the manufacturers that the appliances are designed to be 
stacked.

© handmadekitchens.com *One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2000mm N.A 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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OVEN 012WD 
Tall Double Oven Housing with Warming Drawer – 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The oven begins at 690mm from the base of the cabinet.

Supplied with 2 adjustable shelves.

The aperture is 890mm x 600mm and fits most standard double ovens. 

Cabinet top door configuration:
2000-2099mm Tall Units will have a top hinged door. 
2100mm Tall Units and above will have a side hinged door. 

Warming Drawer:
This cabinet will accept a 140mm high warming drawer.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2000mm N.A 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

http://www.handmadekitchens.com


79   PRODUCT CATALO GUE 2026

Made in England. Delivered across the UK by Handmade Kitchens of Christchurch. 
handmadekitchensofchristchurch.co.uk     handmadekitchens.com     handmadekitchens-direct.co.uk     tel: 01202 475515

HOBBASE 001 
Hob Drawer Base with 1 Small Dummy Drawer over 2 Pan Drawers

- Example is 900mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth.
- Chrome pulls. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The top drawer is a dummy drawer.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front. 

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 680mm NA 1000mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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HOBBASE 002 
Hob Drawer Base with 1 Small Dummy Drawer over 2 Pan Drawers (Flat Fronts)

- Example is 900mm wide in drawer style 2 with a framed plinth.
- Chrome pulls. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The top drawer is a dummy drawer.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front. 

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 680mm NA 1000mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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08
COOLING
HOUSING
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COOL 001 
Tall Fridge Freezer Housing

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

If there is at least 200mm space above the fridge freezer, a shelf will be 
fixed above the fridge freezer, so the space can be used. If the available 
space is less than 200mm a blanking panel will be fitted.

Aperture is 1785mm x 600mm, the door split will be determined by the 
fridge freezer.

Cut out not available on this item.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1955mm N.A 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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COOL 001E 
Tall Fridge Freezer Housing

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Engraving:
Your choice of word up to 6 letters.

If there is at least 200mm space above the fridge freezer, a shelf will be 
fixed above the fridge freezer, so the space can be used. If the available 
space is less than 200mm a blanking panel will be fitted.

Aperture is 1785mm x 600mm, the door split will be determined by the 
fridge freezer.

Cut out not available on this item.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2115mm N.A 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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COOL 002 
Tall Larder Fridge / Larder Freezer Housing - 1 Door

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

If there is at least 200mm space above the fridge or freezer, a shelf will be 
fixed above so the space can be used. If the available space is less than 
200mm a blanking panel will be fitted.

Aperture is 1785mm x 600mm.

Cut out not available on this item.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40 or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels, or fridge freezer door panels.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1955mm N.A 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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COOL 002E 
Tall Larder Fridge / Larder Freezer Housing - 1 Door

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Engraving:
Your choice of word up to 6 letters.

If there is at least 200mm space above the fridge or freezer, a shelf will be 
fixed above so the space can be used. If the available space is less than 
200mm a blanking panel will be fitted.

Aperture is 1785mm x 600mm.

Cut out not available on this item.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40 or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels, or fridge freezer door panels.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2115mm N.A 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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COOL 003 
Tall Larder Fridge / Larder Freezer Housing

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item is the same as COOL 002 but with a 3 panel door.

If there is at least 200mm space above the fridge or freezer, a shelf will be 
fixed above so the space can be used. If the available space is less than 
200mm a blanking panel will be fitted.

Aperture is 1785mm x 600mm.

Cut out not available on this item.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1955mm N.A 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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COOL 003-4 
Tall larder Fridge / Larder Freezer Housing

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
   a framed plinth.
 - Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item is the same as COOL002 / 003 but with a 4 panel door. 

If there is at least 200mm space above the fridge or freezer, a shelf will be 
fixed above so the space can be used. If the available space is less than 
200mm a blanking panel will be fitted.  

Aperture is 1785mm x 600mm.  
 
Cut out not available on this item.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1955mm N.A 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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COOL 003E 
Tall Larder Fridge / Larder Freezer Housing

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Engraving:
Your choice of word up to 6 letters.

This item is the same as COOL 002E but with a 3 panel door.

If there is at least 200mm space above the fridge or freezer, a shelf will be 
fixed above so the space can be used. If the available space is less than 
200mm a blanking panel will be fitted.

Aperture is 1785mm x 600mm.

Cut out not available on this item.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2115mm N.A 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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COOL 003-4E 
Tall Larder Fridge / Larder Freezer Housing

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Engraving:
Your choice of word up to 6 letters.

This item is the same as COOL 003E but with a 4 panel door.

If there is at least 200mm space above the fridge or freezer, a shelf will be 
fixed above so the space can be used. If the available space is less than 
200mm a blanking panel will be fitted. 

Aperture is 1785mm x 600mm. 
 
Cut out not available on this item

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2115mm N.A 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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COOL 004 
Tall Wine Cooler Housing - 1 Door Over and 1 Door Under, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The appliance begins at 870mm from the base of the cabinet.

This cabinet has 1 door over and 1 door under.

The wine cooler aperture is 460mm x 600m to fit standard small  
wine coolers.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2000mm 2170mm 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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COOL 005 
Tall Wine Cooler Housing - 1 Door Over and 1 Door Under, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 680mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth. 
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

The appliance begins at 690mm from the base of the cabinet.

This cabinet has 1 door over and 1 door under. 
 
Cabinet top door configuration:
2000-2099mm Tall Units will have a top hinged door.
2100mm Tall Units and above will have a side hinged door. 

The wine cooler aperture is 890mm x 600m to fit standard wine coolers.

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2000mm 2170mm 2400mm

Width 680mm 680mm 680mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 001 
Studio Height Cabinet - 1 Door With Pull Out Larder

- Example is 400mm wide and 1510mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth and chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40 or to match wall or base cabinet 
door panels. 

Available at 400mm wide only, because of the width of the pull out mechanism. 

Pull out is full extension and comes with 4 shelves.

Actual pull out may change depending on product improvement and 
availability. This is a mid height unit, for a tall unit see LARDER 002 (below).
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*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1510mm 1510mm 1510mm

Width 400mm 400mm 400mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

LARDER 002 
Tall Cabinet - 1 Door With Pull Out Larder

- Example is 600mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth and chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40 or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels, or fridge freezer door panels.

Available in the following widths only because of the width of the pull out 
mechanisms: 400mm, 500mm, 600mm. 

Pull out larder is full extension and comes with 5 shelves.

Actual pull out may change depending on product improvement and availability.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 400mm N.A 600mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 002E 
Tall Cabinet - 1 Door With Pull Out Larder

- Example is 600mm wide and 2270mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40 or to match wall or base cabinet 
door panels. 

Available at 600mm wide only, because of the engraving. 

Pull out is full extension and comes with 4 shelves.

Actual pull out may change depending on product improvement and 
availability. Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters.
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*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm 600mm 2400mm

Width 600mm 600mm 600mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

LARDER 003 
Tall Cabinet - 1 Door With Pull Out Larder

- Example is 600mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This is the same as LARDER 002 but with a 3 panel door.

Available in the following widths only because of the width of the pull out 
mechanisms: 400mm, 500mm, 600mm.

Pull out larder is full extension and comes with 5 shelves.

Actual pull out may change depending on product improvement and availability.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 400mm N.A 600mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 003-4 
Tall Cabinet - 1 Door With Pull Out Larder

LARDER 003E 
Tall Cabinet - 1 Door With Pull Out Larder

- Example is 600mm wide and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 600mm wide and 2270mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth and chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This is the same as LARDER 002 / LARDER 003 but with a 4 panel door.

Available in the following widths only because of the width of the pull- out 
mechanisms: 400mm, 500mm, 600mm. 
 
Pull out larder is full extension and comes with 5 shelves.
 
Actual pull out may change depending on product improvement and availability

This is the same as LARDER 002E but with a 3 panel door.

Available at 600mm wide only because of the width of the pull out 
mechanisms and engraving.

Pull out larder is full extension and comes with 5 shelves.

Actual pull out may change depending on product improvement and availability.
Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 400mm N.A 600mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 600mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 004 
Tall Larder - 1 Door, Curved

- Example is 400mm wide, in doorstyle C with a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40 or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels, or fridge freezer door panels.

Tall curved larder, 1 door with 2 panels. 3 Fixed Shelves.

Also available with a 3 panel door, see LARDER 005.
Short side is 190mm deep.
Framed plinth only.
Doorstyle A & C only.
Flat and double flat cornice only.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 400mm 400mm 400mm

Depth 550mm 600mm 600mm*

LARDER 003-4E 
Tall Cabinet - 1 Door With Pull Out Larder

- Example is 600mm wide and 2270mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth and chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This is the same as LARDER 002E / LARDER 003E but with a 4 panel door. 

Available at 600mm wide only because of the width of the pull-out 
mechanisms and engraving.

Pull out larder is full extension and comes with 5 shelves. 

Actual pull out may change depending on product improvement and 
availability. Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 600mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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* One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm
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LARDER 005 
Tall Larder - 1 Door, Curved, 3 Panel Door

LARDER 005-4 
Tall Larder - 1 Door, Curved, 4 Panel Door

Tall curved larder, 1 door with 3 panels. 3 fixed shelves.

Also available with a 2 panel door, see LARDER 004.

Framed plinth only.
Doorstyle A & C only.
Flat and double flat cornice only. 
Short side is 190mm deep.

Tall curved larder, 1 door with 4 panels. 3 fixed shelves.

Also available with a 2 and 3 panel door, see LARDER 004  
and LARDER 005 (above).  

Framed plinth only. Doorstyle A & C only. 
Flat and double flat cornice only.
Short side is 190mm deep.
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- Example is 400mm wide, in doorstyle C with a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 400mm wide, in doorstyle C with a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

* One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 400mm 400mm 400mm

Depth 550mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 400mm 400mm 400mm

Depth 550mm 600mm 600mm*

* One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm
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LARDER 006 
Tall Larder / Broom Cupboard - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 500mm wide, in doorstyle C with a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Supplied with 4 adjustable shelves. Additional shelves are available.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40 or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels, or fridge freezer door panels.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 871mm N.A 2400mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*

LARDER 006E 
Tall Larder / Broom Cupboard - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged
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- Example is 600mm wide, in doorstyle C with a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Supplied with 4 adjustable shelves. Additional shelves are available.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40 or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels, or fridge freezer door panels.
Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 680mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 007 
Tall Larder / Broom Cupboard - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged

LARDER 007-4 
Tall Larder / Broom Cupboard - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged

This is the same as LARDER 006 but with a 3 panel door.

Supplied with 4 adjustable shelves. Additional shelves are available.

This is the same as LARDER 006 and LARDER 007 (above) but with a 4 
panel door.  

Supplied with 4 adjustable shelves. Additional shelves are available.
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- Example is 500mm wide, in doorstyle C with a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 500mm wide, in doorstyle C with a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 007E 
Tall Larder / Broom Cupboard - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged

LARDER 007-4E 
Tall Larder / Broom Cupboard - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged

This is the same as LARDER 006E but with a 3 panel door.

Supplied with 4 adjustable shelves.Additional shelves are available.

Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters.

This is the same as LARDER 006E and LARDER 007E (above) but 
with a 4 panel door. 
 
Supplied with 4 adjustable shelves. Additional shelves are available.
 
Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters.
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- Example is 600mm wide, in doorstyle C with a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 600mm wide, in doorstyle C with a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 680mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 680mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 008 
Tall Larder - 2 Doors

- Example is 900mm wide and 2170mm, in doorstyle C with a  
  framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Supplied with 4 adjustable shelves. Additional shelves are available.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40 or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels, or fridge freezer door panels.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 871mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*

LARDER 008E 
Tall Larder - 2 Doors

Supplied with 4 adjustable shelves. Additional shelves are available.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40 or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels, or fridge freezer door panels.
Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters.
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- Example is 800mm wide, in doorstyle C with a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 009 
Tall Larder - 2 Doors

LARDER 009-4 
Tall Larder - 2 Doors

This is the same as LARDER 008 but with a 3 panel door.

Supplied with 4 adjustable shelves. Additional shelves are available.

This is the same as LARDER 008 and LARDER 009 (above) but 
with a 4 panel door.
 
Supplied with 4 adjustable shelves. Additional shelves are available.

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 009E 
Tall Larder - 2 Doors

LARDER 009-4E 
Tall Larder - 2 Doors

This is the same as LARDER 008 but with a 3 panel door.

Supplied with 4 adjustable shelves. Additional shelves are available. 

Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters.

This is the same as LARDER 008 and LARDER 009 but with a 4 panel door. 

Supplied with 4 adjustable shelves. Additional shelves are available. 
 
Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters

© handmadekitchens.com
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- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 011 
Tall Boot Cupboard - 2 Doors

Additional shelves are available.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40 or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels or fridge freezer door panels.  
See LARDER 012 for same cabinet with 3 panel doors.

Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.
Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is pan drawer height. 
Fixed shelf above drawer finishes at 400mm from floor.

© handmadekitchens.com

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

LARDER 011E 
Tall Boot Cupboard - 2 Doors

Additional shelves are available.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40 or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels or fridge freezer door panels.  
See LARDER 012 for same cabinet with 3 panel doors.

Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.
Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters.
Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.
Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is pan drawer height. 
Fixed shelf above drawer finishes at 400mm from floor.

© handmadekitchens.com

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 012 
Tall Boot Cupboard - 2 Doors

LARDER 012-4 
Tall Boot Cupboard - 2 Doors

- Example is 900mm wide and 2170mm, in doorstyle C with a  
  framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide and 2170mm, in doorstyle C with a  
  framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This cabinet is the same as LARDER 011 but the door has 3 panels. 

Additional shelves are available. Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is pan drawer height. 
Fixed shelf above drawer finishes at 400mm from floor.

This cabinet is the same as LARDER 011 and LARDER 012 (above) but 
the door has 4 panels.  
 
Additional shelves are available. Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves. 
 
Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning. 
 
Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is pan drawer height. 
Fixed shelf above drawer finishes at 400mm from floor.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 012E 
Tall Boot Cupboard - 2 Doors

LARDER 012-4E 
Tall Boot Cupboard - 2 Doors

This cabinet is the same as LARDER 011E but the door has 3 panels. 

Additional shelves are available. Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.
Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters.
Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is pan drawer height. 
Fixed shelf above drawer finishes at 400mm from floor.

This cabinet is the same as LARDER 011E and LARDER 012E (above) 
but the door has 4 panels.  
 
Additional shelves are available. Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.
 
Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.
 
Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters. 
Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is pan drawer height. 
Fixed shelf above drawer finishes at 400mm from floor.

© handmadekitchens.com
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- Example is 900mm wide and 2170mm, in doorstyle C with a  
  framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide and 2170mm, in doorstyle C with a  
  framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 013 
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors

Additional shelves are available.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40 or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinetdoor panels. See LARDER 014 for the same cabinet with 3 
panel doors. 

Supplied with 4 shelves on battens.

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

LARDER 013E 
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors

Additional shelves are available.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40 or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinetdoor panels. See LARDER 014 for the same cabinet with 3 
panel doors. Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters. 

Supplied with 4 shelves on battens.

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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LARDER 014 
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors

LARDER 014-4 
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors

- Example is 900mm wide and 2170mm, in doorstyle C with a  
  framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide and 2170mm, in doorstyle C with a  
  framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This cabinet is the same as LARDER 013 but the door has 3 panels. 

Additional shelves are available.

Supplied with 4 shelves on battens.

This cabinet is the same as LARDER 013 and LARDER 014 (above) but 
the door has 4 panels.
 
Additional shelves are available.
 
Supplied with 4 shelves on battens.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 014E 
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors

LARDER 014-4E 
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors

Additional shelves are available.

This cabinet is the same as LARDER 013E but with 3 panel doors. See 
LARDER 014 for the same cabinet with 3 panel doors. Engraving: your 
choice of up to 6 letters. 

Supplied with 4 shelves on battens.

This cabinet is the same as LARDER 013E and LARDER 014E (above) 
but with 4 panel doors.  

Additional shelves are available.
 
Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters.  
 
Supplied with 4 shelves on battens

© handmadekitchens.com
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- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 015 
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors

Additional shelves are available.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40 or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels, or fridge freezer door panels.  
See LARDER 016 for same cabinet with 3 panel doors. 

Supplied 3 adjustable shelves. Drawer starts at 870mm from floor.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.
Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is normal drawer height.

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

LARDER 015E 
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors

Additional shelves are available.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40 or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels, or fridge freezer door panels.  
See LARDER 016 for same cabinet with 3 panel doors. 

Supplied 3 adjustable shelves. Drawer starts at 870mm from floor.
Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters.
Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.
Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is normal drawer height.

© handmadekitchens.com

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 016 
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors

LARDER 016-4 
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors

- Example is 900mm wide and 2170mm, in doorstyle C with a  
  framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide and 2170mm, in doorstyle C with a  
  framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This cabinet is the same as LARDER 015 but the door has 3 panels. 

Additional shelves are available. Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is normal drawer height.

This cabinet is the same as LARDER 015 and LARDER 016 (above) but 
the door has 4 panels.  
 
Additional shelves are available. Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves. 
 
Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning. 
 
Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is normal drawer height.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 016E 
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors

LARDER 016-4E 
Tall China Cupboard

This cabinet is the same as LARDER 015 but the door has 3 panels. 

Additional shelves are available. Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves. 

Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters.
Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is normal drawer height.

This cabinet is the same as LARDER 015E and LARDER016E (above) but 
the door has 4 panels.  

Additional shelves are available. Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves. 
 
Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters.  
Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning. 
 
Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is normal drawer height.

© handmadekitchens.com
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- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with  
  a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 017 
Open Shelving - Tall

Supplied 4 adjustable shelves.

- Example is 800mm wide, in doorstyle C with a framed plinth.
- Shown with optional T & G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 871mm N.A 2400mm

Width 300mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm N.A 600mm*

LARDER 017E 
Open Shelving - Tall

Supplied 4 adjustable shelves. Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters.

- Example is 800mm wide, in doorstyle C with a framed plinth.
- Shown with optional T & G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm N.A 600mm*
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LARDER 018 
Tall Wine Rack
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- Example is 200mm wide with a framed plinth. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

200mm wide is 1 column wide.

This item can be used to help box in an American style fridge freezer. 
Wine rack interior is 300mm deep.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 871mm N.A 2400mm

Width 200mm N.A 200mm

Depth 400mm 600mm 600mm*

LARDER 019 
Tall larder, Corner, 1 Door

Supplied with 4 shelves. Door can be on left of cabinet, right hinge  right of 
cabinet, left hinged. Min width of door and surrounding frame (part of the 
cabinet that will be seen) is 500mm. 
 
Leave 50mm gap between side wall and cabinet when calculating the 
width of the cabinet to allow for uneven walls. 
 
This cabinet is designed to be used with another tall cabinet fitted against 
the blank panel.

- Example is 1200mm wide, in doorstyle C with a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 1000mm N.A 1280mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 020-4 
Tall Larder, Corner, 1 Door

LARDER 020 
Tall Larder, Corner, 1 Door

This cabinet is the same as LARDER 019 and LARDER 020 (above) but 
the door has 4 panels. Supplied with 4 shelves. Door can be on left of 
cabinet, right hinged or right of cabinet, left hinged. Min width of door and 
surrounding frame (part of the cabinet that will be seen) is 500mm. 

Leave 50mm gap between side wall and cabinet when calculating the 
width of the cabinet to allow for uneven walls. 
 
This cabinet is designed to be used with another tall cabinet fitted against 
the blank panel.

This cabinet is the same as LARDER 019 but the door has 3 panels. 
Supplied with 4 shelves. Door can be on left of cabinet, right hinge  right of 
cabinet, left hinged. Min width of door and surrounding frame (part of the 
cabinet that will be seen) is 500mm.  

Leave 50mm gap between side wall and cabinet when calculating the 
width of the cabinet to allow for uneven walls.
 
This cabinet is designed to be used with another tall cabinet fitted against 
the blank panel.

- Example is 1200mm wide, in doorstyle C with a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 1200mm wide, in doorstyle C with a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 1000mm N.A 1280mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 1000mm N.A 1280mm

Depth 100mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 021E 
Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors

LARDER 021 
Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard, 
base cupboard or fridge freezer door panels.

Tall storage space on left side of unit with shelf above, 1700mm high.

Adjustable shelving x4 on right side of unit 250mm wide.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.  

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard, 
base cupboard or fridge freezer door panels.

Tall storage space on left side of unit with shelf above, 1700mm high.

Adjustable shelving x4 on right side of unit 250mm wide.

- Example is 900mm wide, in doorstyle C with a framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with framed 
plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 900mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 900mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 022-4 
Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors

LARDER 022 
Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors

4 panel door version

Tall storage space on left side of unit with shelf above, 1700mm high.

Adjustable shelving x4 on right side of unit 250mm wide.

3 panel door version

Tall storage space on left side of unit with shelf above, 1700mm high.

Adjustable shelving x4 on right side of unit 250mm wide.

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with framed 
plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with framed 
plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 900mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 900mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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Made in England. Delivered across the UK by Handmade Kitchens of Christchurch. 
handmadekitchensofchristchurch.co.uk     handmadekitchens.com     handmadekitchens-direct.co.uk     tel: 01202 475515

LARDER 022-4E 
Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors

LARDER 022E 
Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors

4 panel door version

Tall storage space on left side of unit with shelf above, 1700mm high.

Adjustable shelving x4 on right side of unit 250mm wide.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters. 

3 panel door version

Tall storage space on left side of unit with shelf above, 1700mm high.

Adjustable shelving x4 on right side of unit 250mm wide.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters. 

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with framed 
plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with framed 
plinth
- Chrome hinges and knob
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 900mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 900mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*
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LARDER 023E 
Tall Utility Cabinet 

LARDER 023 
Tall Utility Cabinet 

Engraving: your choice of up to 6 letters.

2 doors with 1 adjustable shelf behind.

3 adjustable shelves in the top section.

2 doors with 1 adjustable shelf behind.

3 adjustable shelves in the top section.

- Example is 900mm wide, with doorstyle C and framed plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide, with doorstyle C and framed plinth
- Chrome hinges and knob
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 900mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 300mm 600mm 600mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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10
SIDE PANELS &  
ISLAND ENDS

HA N D M A D E  K I T C H E N S  O F  C H R I S T C H U R C H
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PP 001 
Pilaster With Side Panel

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Can be supplied without panel at 90mm x 90mm.

Shown with optional v grooves in pic.
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*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 90mm 90mm 90mm

Depth 300mm N.A 620mm*

PP 002 
Post With Side Panel

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Order 20mm longer than adjacent cabinets to emphasise the post. 

Can be supplied without panel at 90mm x 90mm.

Shown with optional v grooves in pic.

Panel is inset 20mm on both sides.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 90mm 90mm 90mm

Depth 300mm N.A 620mm*
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PP 003 
Post, Chamfered With Side Panel

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Order 20mm longer than adjacent cabinets to emphasise the posts. 

Shown with optional v grooves in pic.

Panel is inset 20mm on both sides.

Can be supplied at 90mm x 90mm.

©
 h

an
dm

ad
ek

itc
he

ns
.c

om

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 90mm 90mm 90mm

Depth 300mm N.A 620mm*

PP 004 
Post (Fluted Front) With Side Panel

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Order 20mm longer than adjacent cabinets to emphasise the posts. 

Shown with optional v grooves in pic.

Panel is inset 20mm on both sides.

Fluted post have 4 grooves with rounded ends.

Can be supplied at 90mm x 90mm.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 90mm 90mm 90mm

Depth 300mm N.A 620mm*
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PP 005 
Post With Panelled Side

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Order at 20mm deeper than base cabinets to emphasise post.

Panel is inset 20mm on both sides.

Order at 20mm deeper than base cabinets to emphasise post.

Panel is inset 20mm on both sides.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 90mm 90mm 90mm

Depth 300mm 625mm 620mm*

PP 006 
Post, Chamfered With Panelled Side

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 90mm 90mm 90mm

Depth 300mm N.A 620mm*
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PP 007 
Post, Fluted With Panelled Side

PP 008 
Island End (Pilaster, Panel, Pilaster)

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 90mm 90mm 90mm

Depth 600mm N.A 1300mm

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 90mm 90mm 90mm

Depth 300mm N.A 620mm*

Use as end for an island or peninsula made up of fitted cabinets. 

Shown with optional v grooves in pic.

Actual pilaster may vary due to product improvement and availability.

Order 20mm longer than adjacent cabinets to emphasise the posts. 

Panel is inset 20mm on both sides.

Fluted post have 4 grooves with rounded ends.

Can be supplied at 90mm x 90mm.
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PP 009 
Island End (Post, Panel, Post)

PP 010 
Island End ( Post, Chamfered, Panel, Post, Chamfered)

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 90mm 90mm 90mm

Depth 600mm N.A 1300mm

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 90mm 90mm 90mm

Depth 600mm N.A 1300mm

Use as end for an island or peninsula made up of fitted cabinets.

Order 40mm longer than adjacent cabinets to emphasise the posts  
(20mm each end). 

Shown with optional V-grooves in pic.

Panel is inset 20mm on both sides.

Use as end for an island or peninsula made up of fitted cabinets.

Order 40mm longer than adjacent cabinets to emphasise the posts  
(20mm each end). 

Shown with optional V-grooves in pic.

Panel is inset 20mm on both sides.
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PP 011 
Island End (Post, Fluted, Panel, Post, Fluted)

PP 012 
Island End ( Post, Panelled Side, Post)

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 90mm 90mm 90mm

Depth 600mm 1250mm 1540mm

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 90mm 90mm 90mm

Depth 600mm N.A 1300mm

Use as end for an island or peninsula made up of fitted cabinets.

Order 40mm longer than adjacent cabinets to emphasise the posts  
(20mm each end). 

Panel is inset 20mm on both sides.

This item is panelled on the outside and flat on the inside.
Up to 1099mm – 1 panel
1100mm – 1540mm – 2 panels

Use as end for an island or peninsula made up of fitted cabinets.

Order 40mm longer than adjacent cabinets to emphasise the posts  
(20mm each end). 

Shown with optional V-grooves in pic.

Panel is inset 20mm on both sides.
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PP 013 
Island End (Post, Chamfered, Panelled Side, Post, Chamfered)

PP 014 
Island End ( Post, Fluted Front, Side Panel, Post, Fluted Front)

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 90mm 90mm 90mm

Depth 600mm 1250mm 1540mm

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 90mm 90mm 90mm

Depth 600mm N.A 1540mm

Use as end for an island or peninsula made up of fitted cabinets.

Order 40mm longer than adjacent cabinets to emphasise the posts (20mm 
each end). 

Panel is inset 20mm on both sides.

If the inside will be seen please let us know so we can inset both sides.

This item is panelled on the outside and flat on the inside.
Up to 1099mm – 1 panel
1100mm – 1540mm – 2 panels

Use as end for an island or peninsula made up of fitted cabinets.

Order 40mm longer than adjacent cabinets to emphasise the posts  
(20mm each end). 

Panel is inset 20mm on both sides.

This item is panelled on the outside and flat on the inside.
Up to 1099mm – 1 panel
1100mm – 1540mm – 2 panels
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PP 015 
Tall Post with Side Panel

PP 016 
Tall Post, Chamfered, with Side Panel

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 871mm N.A 2400mm

Width 90mm 90mm 90mm

Depth 300mm N.A 620mm*

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 871mm N.A 2400mm

Width 90mm 90mm 90mm

Depth 300mm N.A 620mm*

Order 20mm longer than adjacent cabinets to emphasise the posts.

Shown with optional v grooves in pic.

Can be supplied without panel at 90mm x 90mm.

Panel is inset 20mm on both sides.

Order 20mm longer than adjacent cabinets to emphasise the post. 

Shown with optional v grooves in pic.

Panel is inset 20mm on both sides.

Can be supplied without panel at 90mm x 90mm.
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*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm
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PP 017 
Tall Post (Fluted Front) with Side Panel

PP 018 
Base Side Panel

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 40mm N.A 40mm

Depth 200mm N.A 600mm*

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 871mm N.A 2400mm

Width 90mm 90mm 90mm

Depth 300mm N.A 620mm*

You do not usually need this unless you have an appliance on the 
end of a run. 

Shown with optional v grooves in pic.

Order 20mm longer than adjacent cabinets to emphasise the post. 

Shown with optional v grooves in pic.

Panel is inset 20mm on both sides.

Fluted post have 4 grooves with rounded ends.

Can be supplied without panel at 90mm x 90mm.
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*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm
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PP 018A 
Base Side Panel – 40mm frame at each end

PP 018B 
Base Side Panel – 40mm frame at each end, panelled.

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 40mm N.A 40mm

Depth 300mm N.A 600mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 40mm N.A 40mm

Depth 300mm N.A 600mm*

You do not usually need this unless you have an appliance on the 
end of a run. 

Shown with optional v grooves in pic.

You do not usually need this unless you have an appliance on the 
end of a run.
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*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm
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PP 019 
Inset Side Panel / Island Side Panel

PP 020 
Peninsula or Back Panel

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 400mm 870mm 900mm

Width 100mm N.A 2400mm

Depth 20mm 20mm 20mm

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 400mm 870mm 900mm

Width 100mm N.A 2400mm

Depth 9mm 9mm 9mm

This panel fits flush along the side of 2 back to back cabinets. It hides the 
join where the cabinets meet without adding to the overall width.

Shown with optional v grooves in pic.

Shown with optional v grooves in pic.
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PP 021 
Peninsula or Back Panel, Panelled

PP 022 
Tall Side Panel

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 871mm N.A 2400mm

Width 40mm N.A 40mm

Depth 200mm N.A 600mm*
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- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Up to 919mm = 1 panel
920mm -1610mm = 2 panels
1611mm – 2400 = 3 panels

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 400mm 870mm 900mm

Width 300mm N.A 2400mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

You do not usually need this unless you have an appliance on the  
end of a run. 

Shown with optional v grooving.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm
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PP 023 
Tall Inset Side Panel

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This panel fits flush in the side of a cabinet. It hides the join when a cabinet 
is fitted on top of another (e.g a top box above a larder).

Can be used with door and frame.

Shown with optional v grooves in pic.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 871mm N.A 2400mm

Width 9mm N.A 9mm

Depth 400mm N.A 900mm
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PP 024 
Tall side or Back Panel

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 871mm N.A 2400mm

Width 20mm 20mm 20mm

Depth 400mm N.A 900mm

To be used to make a side behind a door and frame. 

Shown with optional v grooves.
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PP 025 
V-Grooved MDF Wall Panelling

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2400mm 2400mm 2400mm

Width 1200mm 1200mm 1200mm

Depth 9mm 9mm 9mm
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HA N D M A D E  K I T C H E N S  O F  C H R I S T C H U R C H

11
WALL

CABINETS
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WALL 001 
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged

WALL 002 
1 Door, Curved, 1 Shelf

- Example is 800mm high and 500mm wide in doorstyle C with chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is in door style A with chrome knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

If you need a height of more than 1000mm use a larder top.

Usual depth 350mm.

1 door curved.

Fixed shelf.

Door style A and C only. Flat and double flat cornice only.

Available in 350mm depth only.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 500mm 720mm 1000mm

Width 300mm N.A 680mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 350mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 500mm 720mm 1000mm

Width 400mm 400mm 400mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 350mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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WALL 004 
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Key Hooks Inside and Blackboard in Door Panel

- Example is 800mm high and 600mm wide in doorstyle C with chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 500mm N.A 1000mm

Width 500mm N.A 680mm

Depth 100mm N.A 350mm*

Key hooks are supplied loose for positioning as required.

WALL 005 
For Boiler

- Example is 800mm high and 600mm wide in doorstyle C with chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.
- Door is a working door.

Supplied without base, top and back to facilitate air circulation.

NOTE: You must check your boilers installation manual to make sure this 
is suitable.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 500mm N.A 1000mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 350mm N.A 600mm
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WALL 006 
Microwave Housing, 1 Door Over, Top Hinged

- Example is 800mm high and 680mm wide in doorstyle C with chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Only for a microwave made for a wall unit. Not a full depth microwave!  
The aperture for the appliance is 385mm high and 600mm wide. 

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 720mm 720mm 1000mm

Width 680mm N.A 680mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 350mm*

WALL 007 
Fridge Top Box - One Panel

- Example is 400mm high and 800mm wide in doorstyle C with chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This is designed to go over the top of a freestanding fridge freezer (a USA 
style fridge freezer for example).

For widths up to 800mm. For widths from 801mm use WALL 007A.

Usually used with tall end panels or a tall larder each side.
See WALL 010 Wine Rack as an alternative fridge top box.

This item is 500mm deep but lines up with adjoining cabinets at the front, 
usually leaving a 100mm gap at the back for air circulation.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 300mm N.A 500mm

Width 600mm N.A 800mm

Depth 100mm 500mm 500mm

© handmadekitchens.com
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WALL 007B 
Bridge Unit

- Example is 200mm high and 900mm wide in doorstyle C. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This is designed to go over the top of a freestanding fridge freezer  
(an American style fridge freezer for example).

Usually used with tall end panels or a tall larder each side.

See WALL 010 Wine Rack as an alternative fridge top box.

This item is 500mm deep but lines up with adjoining cabinets at the front, 
usually leaving a 100mm gap at the back for air circulation.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 150mm N.A 320mm

Width 600mm N.A 1200mm

Depth 100mm 500mm 600mm

WALL 007A 
Fridge Top Box - Two Panel

- Example is 400mm high and 900mm wide in doorstyle C with chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball. 

This is designed to go over the top of a freestanding fridge freezer (a USA 
style fridge freezer for example). 

Use this item for widths of 801mm plus. For widths less than 801mm use 
WALL 007. 

Usually used with tall end panels or a tall larder each side. See WALL 010 
Wine Rack as an alternative fridge top box. 

This item is 500mm deep but lines up with adjoining cabinets at the front, 
usually leaving a 100mm gap at the back for air circulation. 

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 300mm N.A 500mm

Width 801mm N.A 1300mm

Depth 100mm 500mm 500mm

© handmadekitchens.com
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WALL 010 
Wine Rack Top Box

- Example is hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

1 Tier = 200mm high
2 Tier = 300mm high.
Wine rack interior is 300mm deep.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 200mm N.A 300mm

Width 600mm N.A 1200mm

Depth 350mm 500mm 500mm

WALL 008 
2 Doors

- Example is 800mm high and 800mm wide in doorstyle C with chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

If you need a height of more than 1000mm use a larder top.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 500mm 720mm 1000mm

Width 600mm N.A 1200mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 350mm*
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HA N D M A D E  K I T C H E N S  O F  C H R I S T C H U R C H

12
PLATE  
RACKS 
& OPEN 

SHELVING
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WALL 011 
Plate Rack With Shelf Over

- Example is 720mm high and 600mm wide with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.
- Shown with optional T&G back.

Plate rack section is 300mm high.

This item is only available in the following widths: 
8 plates: 600mm wide - 12 plates: 800mm wide.

Oak T&G back option

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 600mm 720mm 720mm

Width 600mm 600mm 800mm

Depth 300mm 350mm 350mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

WALL 013 
Plate Rack With Shelf Over, & Spice Drawers

- Example is 720mm high and 600mm wide with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.
- Shown with optional T&G back.

Plate rack section is 300mm high.

This item is only available in the following widths: 
8 plates: 600mm wide - 12 plates: 800mm wide.

600mm wide = 2 spice drawers  -  800mm wide = 3 drawers.  
 
Spice drawers are not on runners but are dovetailed.

Oak T&G back option.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 900mm N.A 1000mm

Width 600mm 600mm 800mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 350mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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WALL 014 
2 Tier Plate Rack With Shelf Over

- Example is 900mm high and 800mm wide with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.
- Shown with optional T&G back.

Bottom plate rack section is 300mm high.

Top plate rack section is 250mm high, 250mm deep.

This item is only available in the following widths: 
8 plates: 600mm wide - 12 plates: 800mm wide.

Oak T&G back option.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm N.A 1000mm

Width 600mm 600mm 800mm

Depth 300mm 350mm 350mm

© handmadekitchens.com

WALL 015 
Open Adjustable Shelving

- Example is 800mm high and 400mm wide with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered. 

This item can be wall mounted or sit on the worktop.

Oak T&G back option.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 500mm N.A 1500mm

Width 300mm 600mm 1000mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 350mm

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm
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WALL 016 
Open, Fixed Shelf

- Example is 800mm high and 800mm wide.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Oak T&G back option.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 700mm 900mm 1000mm

Width 300mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm N.A 350mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

WALL 016A 
Fixed Shelf

- Example is 800mm high and 800mm wide.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 700mm 900mm 1000mm

Width 300mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm N.A 350mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

Oak T&G back option.
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WALL 017 
Open, Fixed Shelves (Large)

- Example is 800mm high and 800mm wide.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1000mm 1000mm

Width 2000mm 2000mm 2000mm

Depth 100mm N.A 350mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

Oak T&G back option.

WALL 020 
Open Adjustable Shelving With Spice Drawers

- Example is 600mm high and 600mm wide in drawer style 2 with optional  
  T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 640mm N.A 1000mm

Width 300mm 600mm 1000mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 350mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

Adjustable shelving x 2

Up to 300mm wide = 1 spice drawer
Up to 600mm wide = 2 spice drawers
Up to 1000mm wide = 3 spice drawers

Oak T&G back option.

Spice drawers are not on runners but are dovetailed.
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WCORNER 001 
Corner Blank, 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 800mm high and 850mm wide with door frame style C. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Minimum width of door and surrounding frame 300mm. 
Maximum width of door and surrounding frame 680mm.

Note: door is hinged as follows. 
Door on left of cabinet, right hinged. 
Door on right of cabinet, left hinged.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 500mm 720mm 1500mm

Width 400mm N.A 1030mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 350mm*

© handmadekitchens.com

WCORNER 003 
Corner, 2 Doors, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 800mm high and 6000mm wide with door frame style C. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Width usually 600mm along each wall.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 500mm 720mm 1500mm

Width 350mm 600mm 700mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 350mm*
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WCORNER 004 
Corner Blank, 1 Glazed Door

- Example is 800mm high and 850mm wide with door frame style C with 
  optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

Door can be on left of cabinet, right hinged, or right of cabinet, left hinged. 

Usual depth 350mm.

Minimum width of door and surrounding frame is 400mm.
Max width of door and frame is 680mm.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 500mm 720mm 1500mm

Width 450mm N.A 1030mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 350mm*
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WGLAZED 001 
1 Glazed Door, Left or Right Hinged

WGLAZED 002 
1 Decorative Glazed Door, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 800mm high and 600mm wide with door frame style C 
  with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 800mm high and 600mm wide with door frame style C 
  with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

If you need a height of more than 1000mm use a dresser top.

This item has plain glazing.

Oak T&G back option.

2 shelves on battens.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

If you need a height of more than 1000mm use a dresser top.

Minimum width is 600mm so the glazing bars are in proportion.

Oak T&G back option

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 500mm 720mm 1000mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 350mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 600mm 790mm 1000mm

Width 600mm N.A 680mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 350mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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WGLAZED 003 
1 Glazed Door, 1 Solid Door, Left or Right Hinged

WGLAZED 004 
1 Glazed Door Over 1 Solid Door, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 1200mm high and 540mm wide with door frame style C 
  with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 1200mm high and 540mm wide with door frame style C 
  with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

This item is available at a specific size only to keep it in proportion. 

Top door is approx 390mm high.

Oak T&G back option.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

This item is available at a specific size only to keep it in proportion.

Top door is approx 390mm high.

Oak T&G back option.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1200mm 1200mm 1200mm

Width 540mm 540mm 540mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 350mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1200mm 1200mm 1200mm

Width 540mm 540mm 540mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 350mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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WGLAZED 005 
2 Glazed Doors

WGLAZED 006 
2 Decorative Glazed Doors

- Example is 800mm high and 800mm wide with door frame style C 
  with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 800mm high and 1000mm wide with door frame style C 
  with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

If you need a height of more than 1000mm use a dresser top.

This item has plain glazing. If you need decorative glazing bars look for 
DRESSTOP 004.

Oak T&G back option.

2 shelves on battens.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

If you need a height of more than 1000mm use a dresser top.

Min width is 900mm so the glazing bars are in proportion.

Oak T&G back option.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 500mm 720mm 1000mm

Width 700mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 350mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 600mm 790mm 1000mm

Width 900mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 350mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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WGLAZED 007 
2 Glazed Doors Over 2 Solid Doors

WGLAZED 008 
2 Glazed Doors Over 2 Solid Doors

- Example is 1200mm high and 1000mm wide with door frame style C 
  with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 1200mm high and 1000mm wide with door frame style C 
  with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

This item is available at a specific size only to keep it in proportion. 

Top door is approx 390mm high.

Oak T&G back option.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

This item is available at a specific size only to keep it in proportion. 

Top door is approx 390mm high.

Oak T&G back option.

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

*One or both sides can be extended up to 450mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1200mm 1200mm 1200mm

Width 1000mm 1000mm 1000mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 350mm*

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1200mm 1200mm 1200mm

Width 1000mm 1000mm 1000mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 350mm*

© handmadekitchens.com
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DRESSTOP 001 
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged

DRESSTOP 001NB 
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, No Base

- Example is 1200mm high and 500mm wide with door frame style C 
  with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 1200mm high and 500mm wide with door frame style C 
  with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

Oak T&G back option.

This item is the same as DRESSTOP 001 (above)  but has no base,  
this item is designed to sit on a worktop.  

This unit has three equally spaced fixed wooden shelves.

Oak T&G Back Option.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com
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DRESSTOP 002 
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Spice Drawer

- Example is 1200mm high and 500mm wide with door frame style C 
  with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

Spice drawer is not on a runner.

Spice drawers are dovetailed front and back.

Oak T&G back option.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com

DRESSTOP 003 
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Decorative Glazing Bars

- Example is 1200mm high and 900mm wide with door frame style C 
  with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Shelving x 2 on battens.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

Oak T&G back option.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 600mm N.A 680mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com
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DRESSTOP 004 
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Decorative Glazing Bars, Spice Drawer

- Example is 1200mm high and 680mm wide with door frame style C 
  with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2 on battens.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

Spice drawer is not on a runner.

Spice drawers are dovetailed front and back.

Oak T&G back option.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 600mm N.A 680mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com

DRESSTOP 005 
2 Doors

- Example is 1200mm high and 800mm wide with door frame style C 
  with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

Oak T&G back option.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 700mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com
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DRESSTOP 006 
2 Doors, 2 x Spice Drawers

- Example is 1200mm high and 900mm wide with door frame style C, 
  drawer style 2 with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

Spice drawer is on a wooden runner.

Spice drawers are dovetailed front and back.

Oak T&G back option.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 700mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com

DRESSTOP 005NB 
2 Doors, No Base

- Example is 1200mm high and 800mm wide with door frame style C 
  with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item is the same as DRESSTOP 005 but has no base, this item is 
designed to sit on a worktop.

This unit has three equally spaced fixed wooden shelves.

Oak T&G Back Option.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 700mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com
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DRESSTOP 007 
2 Doors, Decorative Glazing Bars

DRESSTOP 008 
2 Doors, Decorative Glazing Bars, 2 x Spice Drawers

- Example is 1200mm high and 1000mm wide with door frame style C 
  with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 1200mm high and 1000mm wide with door frame style C, 
  drawer style 2 with optional T&G back. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Shelving x 2 plus battens.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

Oak T&G back option.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Shelving x 2 plus battens.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

Spice drawer is on a wooden runner.

Spice drawers are dovetailed front and back.

Oak T&G back option.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 900mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 900mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com
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DRESSTOP 009 
Dresser Top, 3 Glazed Doors, Adjustable Shelving

- Sample is 1200mm high and 1400mm wide with door style C,  
  chrome hinges and knobs.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

Oak T&G back option.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 1200mm N.A 1400mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm
© handmadekitchens.com

DRESSTOP 010 
Dresser Top, 3 Glazed Doors, 3 Spiced Drawers, Adjustable Shelving

- Sample is 1200mm high and 1400mm wide with door style C, chrome  	
  hinges and knobs.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

Spice drawer is on a wooden runner.

Spice drawers are dovetailed front and back.

Oak T&G back option.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 1200mm N.A 1400mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com
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DRESSTOP 011 
3 Doors, Decorative Glazing Bars

- Example is 1200mm high and 1400mm wide with door style C, chrome 	
  hinges and knobs

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Shelving x 2 plus battens.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

Oak T&G back option

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 1200mm N.A 1400mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm

DRESSTOP 012 
3 Doors, Decorative Glazing Bars, 3 x Spice Drawers

- Example is 1200mm high and 1400mm wide with door style C, chrome 	
  hinges and knobs

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Shelving x 2 plus battens.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

Spice drawer is on a wooden runner.

Spice drawers are dovetailed front and back.

Oak T&G back option

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 1200mm N.A 1400mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 600mm
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LARDTOP 001 
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged

LARDTOP 002 
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Spice Drawer

- Example is 1200mm high and 500mm wide with door style C with chrome 	
  hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 1200mm high and 500mm wide with door style C and drawer 	
  style 2 with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Spice drawer is on a wooden runner.  
Spice drawers are dovetailed front and back.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 600mm
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LARDTOP 003 
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, No Base

LARDTOP 004 
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Microwave Housing

- Example is 1200mm high and 500mm wide with frame style C with 		
  chrome hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 1200mm high and 680mm wide with door style C with chrome 	
  hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop, and has no base so that kettles etc 
can be stored inside but on the worktop. Sometimes referred to as an 
“appliance garage”

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).

There is a fixed shelf 450mm up from the base which has the bottom catch 
fitted to it.

This will fit small microwaves designed for wall cupboards.  
The aperture for the appliance is 385mm high and 600mm wide. 

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 680mm N.A 680mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 600mm
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LARDTOP 005 
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Microwave Housing, Spice Drawers

LARDTOP 006 
2 Doors

- Example is 1200mm high and 500mm wide with door style C 
  and drawer style 2 with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 1200mm high and 1000mm wide with door style C with 	
  chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This will fit small microwaves designed for wall cupboards.  
The aperture for the appliance is 385mm high and 600mm wide.
 
Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered. 

Spice drawer is on a wooden runner.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 680mm N.A 680mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 600mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 600mm N.A 1200mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm
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LARDTOP 006E
2 Doors 

- Example is 1200mm high and 500mm wide with door style C 
  and drawer style 2 with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1140mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 600mm N.A 1200mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com
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LARDTOP 007 
2 Doors, 2 x Spice Drawers

- Example is 1200mm high and 1000mm wide with door style C 
  and drawer style 2 with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm). 
Spice drawers are on wooden runners.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 600mm N.A 1200mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 600mm
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LARDTOP 007E 
2 Doors, 2 x Spice Drawers

LARDTOP 008 
2 Doors, No Base

- Example is 1200mm high and 1000mm wide with door style C 
  and drawer style 2 with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 1200mm high and 900mm wide with door style C with chrome 	
  hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

Spice drawers are on wooden runners and are dovetailed.

This item sits on the worktop, and has no base so that kettles etc can be 
stored inside but on the worktop. Sometimes referred to as an “appliance 
garage”.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).

There is a fixed shelf 450mm up from the base which has the bottom catch 
fitted to it.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1140mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 600mm N.A 1200mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 600mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 600mm N.A 1200mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm
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LARDTOP 008E 
2 Doors, No Base

- Example is 1200mm high and 900mm wide with door style C with 		
  chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item sits on the worktop, and has no base so that kettles etc can be 
stored inside but on the worktop. Sometimes referred to as an “appliance 
garage”.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.
Door panel split can: 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).

There is a fixed shelf 450mm up from the base which has the bottom catch 
fitted to it.
Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1140mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 600mm N.A 1200mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com

LARDTOP 009 
2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged

- Example is 1200mm high and 600mm wide with door style C with chrome 	
  hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 600mm 600mm 680mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm
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LARDTOP 009E 
2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged

LARDTOP 010 
2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged, 2 Spice Drawers

- Example is 1200mm high and 600mm wide with door style C with chrome 	
  hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 1200mm high and 600mm wide with door style C 
  and drawer style 2 with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).
Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Spice drawers are on a wooden runner.
Spice drawers are dovetailed front and back.

Door panel split can: 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1140mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 600mm 600mm 680mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 600mm 600mm 680mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 600mm
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LARDTOP 010E 
2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged, 2 Spice Drawers

- Example is 1200mm high and 900mm wide with door style C. 
  and drawer style 2 with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).
Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

Spice drawers are on wooden runners and are dovetailed.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1140mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 600mm 600mm 680mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com
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LARDTOP 011 
2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged, No Base

- Example is 1200mm high and 600mm wide with door style C with chrome 	
  hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item sits on the worktop, and has no base so that kettles etc can be 
stored inside but on the worktop. Sometimes referred to as an “appliance 
garage”.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).

There is a fixed shelf 450mm up from the base which has the bottom catch 
fitted to it.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 600mm 600mm 680mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm
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LARDTOP 011E 
2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged, No Base

LARDTOP 012 
4 Bi-Fold Doors

- Example is 1200mm high and 600mm wide with door style C with chrome 	
  hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 1200mm high and 1200mm wide with door style C with 		
  chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item sits on the worktop, and has no base so that kettles etc can be 
stored inside but on the worktop. Sometimes referred to as an “appliance 
garage”.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).

There is a fixed shelf 450mm up from the base which has the bottom catch 
fitted to it. Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1140mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 600mm 600mm 680mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 1200mm N.A 1400mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm
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LARDTOP 012E 
4 Bi-Fold Doors

- Example is 1200mm high and 1200mm wide with door style C with 		
  chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).
Engraving: Your choice of up to 10 letters.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1140mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 1200mm N.A 1400mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com

LARDTOP 013 
4 Bi-Fold Doors, 4 Spice Drawers

- Example is 1200mm high and 1200mm wide with door style C 
  and drawer style 2 with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel(max height of door 1300mm). 

Spice drawers are on a wooden runner.
Spice drawers are dovetailed front and back.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 1200mm N.A 1400mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 600mm
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LARDTOP 013E 
4 Bi-Fold Doors, 4 Spice Drawers

LARDTOP 014 
2 Bi-Fold Doors, No Base

- Example is 1200mm high and 1200mm wide with door style C 
  and drawer style 2 with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 1200mm high and 1200mm wide with door style C with 		
  chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item usually sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel(max height of door 1300mm). 

Spice drawers are on a wooden runner.
Spice drawers are dovetailed front and back.
Engraving: Your choice of up to 10 letters.

This item sits on the worktop, and has no base so that kettles etc can be 
stored inside but on the worktop. Sometimes referred to as an “appliance 
garage”.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).

There is a fixed shelf 450mm up from the base which has the bottom catch 
fitted to it.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1140mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 1200mm N.A 1400mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 600mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 1200mm N.A 1400mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm
© handmadekitchens.com
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LARDTOP 014E 
2 Bi-Fold Doors, No Base

- Example is 1200mm high and 1200mm wide with door style C with 		
  chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item sits on the worktop, and has no base so that kettles etc can be 
stored inside but on the worktop. Sometimes referred to as an “appliance 
garage”.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Door panel split can: match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Single panel (max height of door 1300mm).

There is a fixed shelf 450mm up from the base which has the bottom catch 
fitted to it. Engraving: Your choice of up to 10 letters.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1140mm 1270mm 1500mm

Width 1200mm N.A 1400mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm
© handmadekitchens.com

LARDTOP 017 
Open Adjustable Shelving, No Base

- Example is 1000mm high and 800mm wide with optional T&G back.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item has no base and sits on the worktop.

Adjustable shelving x 2.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Oak T&G back option

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1000mm N.A 1500mm

Width 300mm 600mm 1000mm

Depth 100mm 350mm 600mm
© handmadekitchens.com
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EXTRACT 001 
Extractor Canopy With Panels

EXTRACT 002 
Extractor Canopy Cupboard

- Example is 600mm high and 900mm wide.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 520mm high and 700mm wide with door style C with chrome 	
  hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This is suitable for a canopy extractor that fits into the underneath of the 
cabinet like the SMEG model below.

Make sure that this cupboard is 100mm wider (50mm each side) than hob.

Also make sure that you check your hob manual (or web- site) to get the 
minimum height from hob to extractor. As a guide it is likely to be about 
650mm for an electric hob or 760mm for a gas hob, but you MUST install 
according to your hob manufacturers instructions!
Cabinet has no back.
Make sure your cupboard has enough height for extractor and ducting as 
in the pic above.

Up to 800mm = 1 panel 801mm - 1400mm = 2 panels

This is suitable for a canopy extractor that fits into the underneath of the 
cabinet like the SMEG model below.

Make sure that this cupboard is 100mm wider (50mm each side) than hob. 
Base is recessed 20mm.

Also make sure that you check your hob manual (or website) to get the 
minimum height from hob to extractor.

As a guide it is likely to be about 650mm for an electric hob or 760mm 
for a gas hob, but you MUST install according to your hob manufacturers 
instructions!

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 350mm N.A 1050mm

Width 600mm N.A 1400mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 450mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 350mm N.A 650mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 450mm
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EXTRACT 003 
Extractor Canopy Door

- Example shown is in door style C with chrome hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This is suitable for an integrated canopy extractor where you pull the door 
open to start the extractor.

Make sure that this cupboard is 100mm wider (50mm each side) than hob.

Also make sure that you check your hob manual (or website) to get the 
minimum height from hob to extractor. 

As a guide it is likely to be about 650mm for an electric hob or 760mm 
for a gas hob, but you MUST install according to your hob manufacturers 
instructions!

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 350mm N.A 650mm

Width 600mm N.A 700mm

Depth 20mm 20mm 20mm

© handmadekitchens.com

EXTRACT 005 
Extractor Housing

- Example is 200mm high plus cornice and 1000mm wide.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This is suitable for a canopy extractor that fits into the underneath of the 
cabinet like the SMEG model below.

Make sure that this cupboard is 100mm wider (50mm each side) than hob. 
Base is recessed 20mm.

Also make sure that you check your hob manual (or website) to get the 
minimum height from hob to extractor.

As a guide it is likely to be about 650mm for an electric hob or 760mm 
for a gas hob, but you MUST install according to your hob manufacturers 
instructions!

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 200mm + cornice N.A 200mm + cornice

Width 700mm N.A 1800mm

Depth 350mm 450mm 450mm
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EXTRACT 005E 
Extractor Housing

- Example is 200mm high plus cornice and 1000mm wide.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item is the same as EXTRACT 005 but with engraving -  
between 6 – 15 letters depending on width of cabinet. 

This is suitable for a canopy extractor that fits into the underneath of the 
cabinet like the SMEG model below.
 
Make sure that this cupboard is 100mm wider (50mm each side) than hob. 
Base is recessed 20mm. 
 
Also make sure that you check your hob manual (or website) to get the 
minimum height from hob to extractor.  

As a guide it is likely to be about 650mm for an electric hob or 760mm 
for a gas hob, but you MUST install according to your hob manufacturer’s 
instructions!

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 200mm + cornice N.A 200mm + cornice

Width 700mm N.A 1800mm

Depth 350mm 450mm 450mm

© handmadekitchens.com

EXTRACT 006 
Extractor Canopy With Panels

© handmadekitchens.com

- Example is 600mm high and 900mm wide.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This is suitable for a canopy extractor that fits into the underneath of the 
cabinet like the SMEG model below.

Make sure that this cupboard is 100mm wider (50mm each side) than hob.

Also make sure that you check your hob manual (or web- site) to get the 
minimum height from hob to extractor. As a guide it is likely to be about 
650mm for an electric hob or 760mm for a gas hob, but you MUST install 
according to your hob manufacturers instructions!

Make sure your cupboard has enough height for extractor and ducting as 
in the pic above. Cornice will be supplied loose and will match the cornice 
ordered for the rest of the kitchen, unless otherwise requested.

Up to 800mm = 1 panel.  
801-1200mm = 2 panels.  
1201-1400mm = 3 panels.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 350mm N.A 1050mm

Width 600mm N.A 1400mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 450mm
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EXTRACT 006A 
Extractor Canopy With No Panels

© handmadekitchens.com

- Example is 600mm high and 900mm wide.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This is suitable for a canopy extractor that fits into the underneath of the 
cabinet like the SMEG model below.

Make sure that this cupboard is 100mm wider (50mm each side) than hob.

Also make sure that you check your hob manual (or web- site) to get the 
minimum height from hob to extractor. As a guide it is likely to be about 
650mm for an electric hob or 760mm for a gas hob, but you MUST install 
according to your hob manufacturers instructions!

Make sure your cupboard has enough height for extractor and ducting as 
in the pic above.

Cornice will be supplied loose and will match the cornice ordered for the 
rest of the kitchen, unless otherwise requested

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 350mm N.A 1050mm

Width 600mm N.A 1400mm

Depth 350mm 350mm 450mm

MANTEL 004 
Mantel

- Example shown is 2000mm wide, in door style C with chrome hinges  
  and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This is a full Mantel.

Each side is 320mm - 400mm wide.

Inside can be inset by 9mm to allow for tiling.

Underside is inset 20mm to allow for an integrated extractor.

Also make sure that you check your hob manual (or website) to get the 
minimum height from hob to extractor. As a guide it is likely to be about 
650mm for an electric hob or 760mm for a gas hob, but you MUST install 
according to your hob manufacturers instructions! 
Shelf and supports supplied loose.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1230mm N.A 1600mm

Width 1400mm N.A 2400mm

Depth 450mm N.A 450mm
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MANTEL 005 
Mantel

- Example shown is 2000mm wide, in door style C with chrome hinges  
  and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This is a full Mantel.

Each side is 320mm - 400mm wide.

Inside can be inset by 9mm to allow for tiling.

Underside is inset 20mm to allow for an integrated extractor.

Also make sure that you check your hob manual (or website) to get the 
minimum height from hob to extractor. As a guide it is likely to be about 
650mm for an electric hob or 760mm for a gas hob, but you MUST install 
according to your hob manufacturers instructions! 
Shelf and supports supplied loose.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1230mm N.A 1600mm

Width 1400mm N.A 2400mm

Depth 450mm N.A 450mm
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MANTEL 006 
Mantel

- Example shown is 2000mm wide, in door style C with chrome hinges  
  and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This is a slide in Mantel for a false chimney.

Each side is 320mm - 400mm wide.

Also make sure that you check your hob manual (or website) to get the 
minimum height from hob to extractor. As a guide it is likely to be about 
650mm for an electric hob or 760mm for a gas hob, but you MUST install 
according to your hob manufacturers instructions! 
Shelf and supports supplied loose.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1150mm N.A 1300mm

Width 1400mm N.A 2400mm

Depth 450mm N.A 450mm©
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MANTEL 007 
Mantel

- Example shown is 2000mm wide, in door style C with chrome hinges  
  and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This is a slide in Mantel for a false chimney.

Each side is 320mm - 400mm wide.

Also make sure that you check your hob manual (or website) to get the 
minimum height from hob to extractor. As a guide it is likely to be about 
650mm for an electric hob or 760mm for a gas hob, but you MUST install 
according to your hob manufacturers instructions!

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1150mm N.A 1300mm

Width 1400mm N.A 2400mm

Depth 450mm N.A 450mm
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MANTEL 012 
Mantel

- Example shown is 2000mm wide, in door style C with chrome hinges  
  and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This is a full Mantel for low ceilings.

Each side is 320mm - 400mm wide.

Inside can be inset by 9mm to allow for tiling.

Underside is inset 20mm to allow for an integrated extractor.

Also make sure that you check your hob manual (or website) to get the 
minimum height from hob to extractor. As a guide it is likely to be about 
650mm for an electric hob or 760mm for a gas hob, but you MUST install 
according to your hob manufacturers instructions! 
Shelf and supports supplied loose.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1150mm N.A 1300mm

Width 1400mm N.A 2400mm

Depth 450mm N.A 450mm
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MANTEL 013 
Mantel

- Example shown is 2000mm wide, in door style C with chrome hinges  
  and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This is a full Mantel for low ceilings.

Each side is 320mm - 400mm wide.

Inside can be inset by 9mm to allow for tiling.

Underside is inset 20mm to allow for an integrated extractor.

Also make sure that you check your hob manual (or website) to get the 
minimum height from hob to extractor. As a guide it is likely to be about 
650mm for an electric hob or 760mm for a gas hob, but you MUST install 
according to your hob manufacturers instructions! 
Shelf and supports supplied loose.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1150mm N.A 1300mm

Width 1400mm N.A 2400mm

Depth 450mm N.A 450mm
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MANTEL 014 
Mantel Shelf

- Example is 1300mm high, and 2000mm wide.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

This item goes on the front of a chimney or false chimney. It is a 3 sided 
surround, not a full Mantel. If you need a full Mantel with cupboards, etc 
see MANTEL 004 - MANTEL 013.

Each side is 320mm wide and the top part is 260mm high. Depth is 25mm 
plus shelf.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 950mm N.A 1300mm

Width 1340mm N.A 2400mm

Depth 145mm 145mm 145mm
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MANTEL015A 
Mantel Shelf

- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Mantel Shelf 15A - 600-1000mm, Two Brackets
Mantel Shelf 15B - 1001 – 2000mm, Two Brackets 

This item goes on the front of a chimney or false chimney. 

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 170mm 170mm 170mm

Width 600mm N.A 2000mm

Depth 170mm 170mm 170mm

© handmadekitchens.com

http://www.handmadekitchens.com


184   PRODUCT CATALO GUE 2026

Made in England. Delivered across the UK by Handmade Kitchens of Christchurch. 
handmadekitchensofchristchurch.co.uk     handmadekitchens.com     handmadekitchens-direct.co.uk     tel: 01202 475515

HA N D M A D E  K I T C H E N S  O F  C H R I S T C H U R C H

18
FREESTANDING

http://www.handmadekitchens.com


185  PRODUCT CATALO GUE 2026

Made in England. Delivered across the UK by Handmade Kitchens of Christchurch. 
handmadekitchensofchristchurch.co.uk     handmadekitchens.com     handmadekitchens-direct.co.uk     tel: 01202 475515

ISLAND 004 
Island

SERVER 001 
Single Sided Server - 2 Drawers, Inset Slatted Base

- Example is in door style C with drawer style 2.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 1300mm long, and 500mm wide in drawer style 2 with 
chrome knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Can be supplied with straight or chamfered posts.

Supplied in 4 pieces. Excludes worktop.

Note: You can also make up an island with any combination of fitted base 
cabinets

Server price includes a free 40mm pine worktop.
Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. 

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.

Servers are single sided.

Height excludes worktop.

Legs are 70mm x 70mm. 
Plinth is not required on this item.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 1580mm 1580mm 1580mm

Depth 840mm 840mm 840mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 750mm N.A 870mm

Width 1300mm 1300mm 1300mm

Depth 500mm 500mm 500mm

© handmadekitchens.com
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FSDRESS 001 
Dresser

- Example is 2160mm high including cornice, and 1500mm wide in door 	
  style C and drawer style 2 with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Shown with optional T&G back.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Dresser price includes a free 40mm pine worktop.

Cutlery tray can be supplied for drawer.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight  
capacity of 40kg.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.

Adjustable shelving x 3.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side,  
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Worktop overhang is 20mm each side and front.

Gap between top of worktop and bottom of top cupboards is  
usually 350mm. 

This item is supplied as separate base and top.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2100mm 2100mm 2100mm

Width 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm

Depth 500mm 500mm 500mm
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FSDRESS 002 
Dresser

- Example is 2160mm high including cornice, and 900mm wide in door 		
  style C and drawer style 2 with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Shown with optional T&G back.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Dresser price includes a free 40mm pine worktop.

Optional Oak cutlery tray can be supplied for drawer.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.

Adjustable shelving x 3.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Worktop overhang is 20mm each side and front.

Gap between top of worktop and bottom of top cupboards is  
usually 350mm.

This item is supplied as separate base and top.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2100mm 2100mm 2100mm

Width 900mm 900mm 900mm

Depth 500mm 500mm 500mm
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FSDRESS 003 
Dresser

- Example is 2160mm high including cornice, and 900mm wide in door 		
  style C with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Shown with optional T&G back.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Adjustable shelving x 3.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

There is a batten around the cabinet where the top and bottom meet,  
not a worktop. 

This item is supplied as separate base and top.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2100mm 2100mm 2100mm

Width 900mm 900mm 900mm

Depth 500mm 500mm 500mm
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FSDRESS 004 
Dresser

- Example is 2160mm high including cornice, and 1500mm wide in door 	
  style C and drawer style 2 with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Shown with optional T&G back.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Dresser price includes a free 40mm pine worktop.

Optional Oak cutlery tray can be supplied for drawer.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.

Adjustable shelving x 3.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice added 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.  

Worktop overhang is 20mm each side and front.

Gap between top of worktop and bottom of top cupboards  
is usually 350mm. 

This item is supplied as separate base and top.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2100mm 2100mm 2100mm

Width 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm

Depth 500mm 500mm 500mm
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FSDRESS 005 
Dresser

- Example is 2160mm high including cornic, and 900mm wide in door style  	
  C and drawer style 2 with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Shown with optional T&G back.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Dresser price includes a free 40mm pine worktop.

Optional Oak cutlery tray can be supplied for drawer.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.

Adjustable shelving x 3.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Worktop overhang is 20mm each side and front.

Gap between top of worktop and bottom of top cupboards  
is usually 450mm. 

This item is supplied as separate base and top.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2100mm 2100mm 2100mm

Width 900mm 900mm 900mm

Depth 500mm 500mm 500mm
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FSLARD 001 
Larder

- Example is 2160mm high including cornice, and 1600mm wide in door 	
  style C and drawer style 2 with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

* One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Optional Oak cutlery tray can be supplied for drawer.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.

Adjustable shelving x 3.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Door panel split can:
match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Max single panel door 1300mm.

There is a batten around the cabinet where the top and bottom meet,  
not a worktop. 

This item is supplied as separate top and base.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2100mm 2100mm 2100mm

Width 1500mm 1500mm 1500mm

Depth 500mm 500mm 500mm*
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FSLARD 003 
Larder

- Example is 2160mm high including cornice, and 1600mm wide in door 	
  style C and drawer style 2 with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

* One or both sides can be extended up to 750mm

Optional Oak cutlery tray can be supplied for drawer.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.

Adjustable shelving x 3.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Door panel split can:
match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

There is a batten around the cabinet where the top and bottom meet,  
not a worktop. 

This item is supplied as separate top and base.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2100mm 2100mm 2100mm

Width 1600mm 1600mm 1600mm

Depth 500mm 500mm 500mm*
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FSLARD 004 
Larder

- Example is 2160mm high including cornice, and 900mm wide in door 		
  style C with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Adjustable shelving x 3.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

There is a batten around the cabinet where the top and bottom meet, not 
a worktop.

Door panel split can:
match wall cupboards, 50/50, 40/60, 60/40.

Max single panel door 1300mm.

This item is supplied as separate base and top.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2100mm 2100mm 2100mm

Width 900mm 900mm 900mm

Depth 500mm 500mm 500mm

http://www.handmadekitchens.com


194  PRODUCT CATALO GUE 2026

Made in England. Delivered across the UK by Handmade Kitchens of Christchurch. 
handmadekitchensofchristchurch.co.uk     handmadekitchens.com     handmadekitchens-direct.co.uk     tel: 01202 475515

FSLARD 006 
Larder

- Example is 2170mm high including cornice, and 1000mm wide in door 	
  style C with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 2170mm high including cornice, and 1000mm wide in door 
style C with chrome hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Adjustable shelving x 4.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Door panel split can match base panels, wall cupboard panels, 50/50, 
40/60, 60/40.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm N.A 600mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm N.A 600mm

FSLARD 006E 
Larder

Adjustable shelving x 4.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Door panel split can match base panels, wall cupboard panels, 50/50, 
40/60, 60/40.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

© handmadekitchens.com
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- Example is 2170mm high, and 1000mm wide in door style C with chrome 	
  hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm N.A 600mm

FSLARD 007-4 
Larder

4 panel door version.

Adjustable shelving x 4.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

- Example is 2170mm high, and 1000mm wide in door style C with chrome 	
  hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm N.A 600mm

FSLARD 007 
Larder

3 panel door version.

Adjustable shelving x 4.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

© handmadekitchens.com
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- Example is 2170mm high, and 1000mm wide in door style C with chrome 	
  hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 2170mm high, and 1000mm wide in door style C with chrome 	
  hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm N.A 600mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 100mm N.A 600mm

FSLARD 007E 
Larder

FSLARD 007-4E 
Larder

3 panel door version.

Adjustable shelving x 4.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

4 panel door version.

Adjustable shelving x 4.

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

© handmadekitchens.com
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- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with framed 
plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with framed 
plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 900mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 600mm N.A 600mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 900mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 600mm N.A 600mm

FSLARD 021 
Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors

FSLARD 021E 
Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard, 
base cupboard or fridge freezer door panels.

Tall storage space on left side of unit with shelf above, 1700mm high.

Adjustable shelving x4 on right side of unit 250mm wide.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard, 
base cupboard or fridge freezer door panels.

Tall storage space on left side of unit with shelf above, 1700mm high.

Adjustable shelving x4 on right side of unit 250mm wide.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters. 
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- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with framed 
plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with framed 
plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 900mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 600mm N.A 600mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 900mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 600mm N.A 600mm

FSLARD 022 
Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors

FSLARD 022-4 
Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors

3 panel door version

Tall storage space on left side of unit with shelf above, 1700mm high.

Adjustable shelving x4 on right side of unit 250mm wide.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

4 panel door version

Tall storage space on left side of unit with shelf above, 1700mm high.

Adjustable shelving x4 on right side of unit 250mm wide.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

© handmadekitchens.com
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- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with framed 
plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 900mm wide, and 2170mm high, in doorstyle C with framed 
plinth.
- Chrome hinges and knob
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 900mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 600mm N.A 600mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 900mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 600mm N.A 600mm

FSLARD 022E 
Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors

FSLARD 022-4E 
Tall Utility Storage Larder – 2 Doors

3 panel door version

Tall storage space on left side of unit with shelf above, 1700mm high.

Adjustable shelving x4 on right side of unit 250mm wide.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters. 

4 panel door version

Tall storage space on left side of unit with shelf above, 1700mm high.

Adjustable shelving x4 on right side of unit 250mm wide.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters. 
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FSCHINA 001 
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors, Adj Shelving x 3, 1 Cutlery Drawer

- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Additional shelves are available.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels, or fridge freezer door panels. 
 
Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.

Drawer starts 870mm from floor.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is normal drawer height.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com

Insert Divisions

Cabinet Width Number of Divisions

400-449mm 2 vertical over 1 horizontal

450-599mm 3 vertical over 1 horizontal

600-799mm 4 vertical over 1 horizontal

800-899mm 5 vertical over 2 horizontal

900-1000mm 6 vertical over 2 horizontal
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FSCHINA 001E 
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors, Adj Shelving x 3, 1 Cutlery Drawer

- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Additional shelves are available.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels, or fridge freezer door panels.  
 
Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.

Drawer starts 870mm from floor.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is normal drawer height.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com Insert Divisions

Cabinet Width Number of Divisions

400-449mm 2 vertical over 1 horizontal

450-599mm 3 vertical over 1 horizontal

600-799mm 4 vertical over 1 horizontal

800-899mm 5 vertical over 2 horizontal

900-1000mm 6 vertical over 2 horizontal
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FSCHINA 002 
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors, Adj Shelving x 3, 1 Cutlery Drawer

- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

3 panel door version.

Additional shelves are available.

Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer starts 870mm from floor.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is normal drawer height.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com

Insert Divisions

Cabinet Width Number of Divisions

400-449mm 2 vertical over 1 horizontal

450-599mm 3 vertical over 1 horizontal

600-799mm 4 vertical over 1 horizontal

800-899mm 5 vertical over 2 horizontal

900-1000mm 6 vertical over 2 horizontal
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FSCHINA 002-4 
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors, Adj Shelving x 3, 1 Cutlery Drawer

- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

4 panel door version.

Additional shelves are available.

Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer starts 870mm from floor.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is normal drawer height.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

Insert Divisions

Cabinet Width Number of Divisions

400-449mm 2 vertical over 1 horizontal

450-599mm 3 vertical over 1 horizontal

600-799mm 4 vertical over 1 horizontal

800-899mm 5 vertical over 2 horizontal

900-1000mm 6 vertical over 2 horizontal
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FSCHINA 002E 
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors, Adj Shelving x 3, 1 Cutlery Drawer

- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

3 panel door version.

Additional shelves are available.

Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer starts 870mm from floor.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is normal drawer height.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com

Insert Divisions

Cabinet Width Number of Divisions

400-449mm 2 vertical over 1 horizontal

450-599mm 3 vertical over 1 horizontal

600-799mm 4 vertical over 1 horizontal

800-899mm 5 vertical over 2 horizontal

900-1000mm 6 vertical over 2 horizontal
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FSCHINA 002-4E 
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors, Adj Shelving x 3, 1 Cutlery Drawer

- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

4 panel door version.

Additional shelves are available.

Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer starts 870mm from floor.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is normal drawer height.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

Insert Divisions

Cabinet Width Number of Divisions

400-449mm 2 vertical over 1 horizontal

450-599mm 3 vertical over 1 horizontal

600-799mm 4 vertical over 1 horizontal

800-899mm 5 vertical over 2 horizontal

900-1000mm 6 vertical over 2 horizontal
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FSBOOT 001E 
Tall Boot Cupboard

- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Framed plinth.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Additional shelves are available.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels or fridge freezer door panels. See FSBOOT 002 
for same cabinet with 3 panel doors.

Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.
Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is pan drawer height.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters. 
Fixed shelf above drawer finishes at 400mm from floor.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

FSBOOT 001 
Tall Boot Cupboard

- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Framed plinth.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Additional shelves are available.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels or fridge freezer door panels. See FSBOOT 002 
for same cabinet with 3 panel doors.

Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is pan drawer height. 
Fixed shelf above drawer finishes at 400mm from floor.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com
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- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Framed plinth.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Framed plinth.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

3 panel door version.

Additional shelves are available.

Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is pan drawer height. 
Fixed shelf above drawer finishes at 400mm from floor.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

4 panel door version.

Additional shelves are available.

Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is pan drawer height. 
Fixed shelf above drawer finishes at 400mm from floor.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

FSBOOT 002 
Tall Boot Cupboard

FSBOOT 002-4 
Tall Boot Cupboard
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- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Framed plinth.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Framed plinth.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

3 panel door version.

Additional shelves are available.

Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is pan drawer height.
Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters. 
Fixed shelf above drawer finishes at 400mm from floor.

4 panel door version.

Additional shelves are available.

Supplied with 3 adjustable shelves.

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.
Drawer is dovetailed back and front, and is pan drawer height.
Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters. 
Fixed shelf above drawer finishes at 400mm from floor.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

FSBOOT 002E 
Tall Boot Cupboard

FSBOOT 002-4E 
Tall Boot Cupboard

© handmadekitchens.com
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FSLINEN 001 
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors

- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Framed plinth.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Additional shelves are available.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels. 
See FSLINEN 002 for the same cabinet with 3 panel doors. 

Supplied with 4 shelves on battens.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com

FSLINEN 001E 
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors

- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Framed plinth.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Additional shelves are available.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels. 
See FSLINEN 002 for the same cabinet with 3 panel doors. 

Supplied with 4 shelves on battens.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm
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- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Framed plinth.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

3 panel door version.

Additional shelves are available.

Supplied with 4 shelves on battens.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com

FSLINEN 002 
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors

- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Framed plinth.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

4 panel door version.

Additional shelves are available.

Supplied with 4 shelves on battens.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

FSLINEN 002-4 
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors
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- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Framed plinth.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

3 panel door version.

Additional shelves are available.

Supplied with 4 shelves on battens.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com
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FSLINEN 002E 
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors

- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Framed plinth.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

3 panel door version.

Additional shelves are available.

Supplied with 4 shelves on battens.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

FSLINEN 002E 
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors
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- Example is 2170mm high, and 900mm wide in door style C.
- Chrome hinges and knob.
- Framed plinth.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

4 panel door version.

Additional shelves are available.

Supplied with 4 shelves on battens.

Widths are excluding plinth and cornice. Plinth adds 20mm per side, 
cornice adds up to 65mm per side. Plinth and cornice supplied fitted.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 500mm 600mm 600mm

© handmadekitchens.com

FSLINEN 002-4E 
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors

FSBASE 001 
Dresser Base

- Example is 1300mm wide in door style C and drawer style 2 with chrome 	
  hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Adjustable shelving x 2 (1 in each side).

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered. 

Widths are excluding plinth. Add 20mm each side if using planted plinth.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 1300mm 1300mm 1300mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm
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- Example is 1300mm wide in door style C and drawer style 2 with chrome 	
  hinges and knobs.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Adjustable shelving x 2 (1 in each side).

Extra shelves can be ordered.

Glass shelves can be ordered. 

Widths are excluding plinth. Add 20mm each side if using planted plinth.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 1300mm 1300mm 1300mm

Depth 600mm 600mm 600mm

FSBASE 002 
Dresser Base - Flat Fronted Drawers
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ACCESSORIES
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ACCESS 001

ACCESS 001E 
Engraving

3 internal drawers for 1 and 2 door larders.

Min depth of cabinet 500mm.

3 internal drawers for 1 and 2 door larders.

Min depth of cabinet 500mm.

© handmadekitchens.com
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ACCESS 004 
3 Internal Drawers

3 internal drawers for 1 and 2 door larders.

Min depth of cabinet 500mm.

© handmadekitchens.com

ACCESS 002 
Spice Rack

Spice racks are available for 1 and 2 door larders, and larder tops and will 
have 4 shelves.

Spice racks are available in 3 Height sizes, 600mm, 800mm and 1000mm, 
all are 80mm deep and can hold a jar depth of up to 65mm. 

For Larders without engraving on the top frame, up to 2000mm high, the
800mm spice rack will be fitted. Over 2000mm high, the 1000mm spice
rack will be fitted.

For Larders with engraving on the top frame, up to 2100mm high, the
800mm spice rack will be fitted. Over 2100mm high, the 1000mm spice.

Larder Tops must be a minimum of 350mm deep with a standard recess to 
take a spice rack. Larder Tops with a base will have the 800mm spice rack 
fitted, and without a base the 600mm spice rack. 

© handmadekitchens.com
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ACCESS 005 
Internal Drawer (Push To Open)

ACCESS 006 
Island Pot Rack End

Internal drawer (push to open).
For cabinets - DRAWER013 and DRAWER014 at 600mm deep with 
standard or smaller recess.

Optional Oak cutlery tray can be supplied for the internal drawer.

Use to provide a feature end to an island or peninsula made up of 
fitted cabinets. 

Back can be plain or v grooved.

Up to 900mm = 1 drawer.
901mm -1300mm = 2 drawers

Posts are 90mm x 90mm

Drawer runner is a top quality soft close runner with a huge weight 
capacity of 40kg. The runner is hidden under the drawer, and has a quick 
release catch to enable the drawer to be removed easily for cleaning.

Drawers are dovetailed back and front.

- Example is 1000mm wide.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 770mm N.A 870mm

Width 800mm N.A 1300mm

Depth 400mm N.A 600mm
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ACCESS 006A 
Island End for Stools
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Use to provide a feature seating area end to an island or peninsula made 
up of fitted cabinets. 

Back can be plain or v grooved.

- Example is 1000mm wide.
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 870mm 870mm 870mm

Width 800mm N.A 1300mm

Depth 400mm N.A 600mm

ACCESS 007 
Base Door in Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 400mm 870mm 900mm

Width 300mm N.A 680mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

- Example shown with framed plinth.
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ACCESS 008 
Tall Door in Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 901mm N.A 2400mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

- Example shown with framed plinth.

ACCESS 007W 
Wall Door in Frame
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 Example is 800mm high and 500mm wide in doorstyle C with chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 500mm N.A 1500mm

Width 300mm N.A 680mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels.
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ACCESS 008A 
Tall Door in Frame

ACCESS 008A-4 
Tall Door in Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

- Example shown with framed plinth.

- Example shown with framed plinth.

This item is the same as ACCESS 008 except that it has a 3 panel door.

This item is the same as ACCESS 008 and ACCESS 008A (above) except 
that it has a 4 panel door

© handmadekitchens.com

© handmadekitchens.com
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ACCESS 008E 
Tall Door in Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 680mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

- Example shown with framed plinth.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels.

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 680mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

- Example shown with framed plinth.

This item is the same as ACCESS 008E except that it has a 3 panel door.
Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

ACCESS 008AE 
Tall Door in Frame

© handmadekitchens.com

© handmadekitchens.com
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ACCESS 009 
Base Door in Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 400mm N.A 900mm

Width 600mm N.A 1200mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

- Example shown with framed plinth.

ACCESS 008A-4E 
Tall Door in Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 680mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

- Example shown with framed plinth.

This item is the same as ACCESS 008E (below) and ACCESS 008AE 
except that it has a 4 panel door. 

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters
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Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 500mm N.A 1500mm

Width 600mm N.A 1200mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

 Example is 800mm high and 800mm wide in doorstyle C with chrome knob. 
- Hand painted in Bone by Farrow & Ball.

ACCESS 009W
Wall 2 Doors in Frame

ACCESS 011 
Tall 2 Doors in Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 901mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

- Example shown with framed plinth.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels.
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ACCESS 011A 
Tall 2 Doors in Frame

ACCESS 011A-4 
Tall 2 Doors in Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

This item is the same as ACCESS 011 except that it has a 3 panel door.

This item is the same as ACCESS 011 and ACCESS 011A (above) except 
that it has a 4 panel door.
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- Example shown with framed plinth.

- Example shown with framed plinth.

http://www.handmadekitchens.com


225  PRODUCT CATALO GUE 2026

Made in England. Delivered across the UK by Handmade Kitchens of Christchurch. 
handmadekitchensofchristchurch.co.uk     handmadekitchens.com     handmadekitchens-direct.co.uk     tel: 01202 475515

ACCESS 011E 
Tall 2 Doors in Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels.
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- Example shown with framed plinth.

- Example shown with framed plinth.

ACCESS 011AE 
Tall 2 Doors in Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

This item is the same as ACCESS 011E except that it has a 3 panel doors. 
Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.
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ACCESS 011A-4E 
Tall 2 Doors in Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

This item is the same as ACCESS 011E and ACCESS 011AE except that 
it has a 4 panel doors. 
 
Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.
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ACCESS 012 
Pantry Door In Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

Pantry door in frame on 3 sides.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels.
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- Example shown with framed plinth.

This item is designed to cover an alcove or walk in pantry, it is not 
designed to for use as a room door.
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ACCESS 012A 
Pantry Door In Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

Pantry door in frame on 3 sides.
This item is the same as ACCESS 012 but with a 3 panel door.

©
 h

an
dm

ad
ek

itc
he

ns
.c

om

ACCESS 012A-4 
Pantry Door In Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 400mm N.A 680mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

Pantry door in frame on 3 sides.

This item is the same as ACCESS012 and ACCESS012A (above) but with 
a 4 panel door
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This item is designed to cover an alcove or walk in pantry, it is not 
designed to for use as a room door.

This item is designed to cover an alcove or walk in pantry, it is not 
designed to for use as a room door.
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ACCESS 012E 
Pantry Door In Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 680mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

Pantry door in frame on 3 sides.
Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels.

©
 h

an
dm

ad
ek

itc
he

ns
.c

om

ACCESS 012AE 
Pantry Door In Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 680mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

Pantry door in frame on 3 sides.
Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.
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This item is designed to cover an alcove or walk in pantry, it is not 
designed to for use as a room door.

This item is designed to cover an alcove or walk in pantry, it is not 
designed to for use as a room door.
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ACCESS 012A-4E 
Pantry Door In Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 680mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

Pantry door in frame on 3 sides.
This item is the same as ACCESS012E and ACCESS012AE  
but with a 4 panel door.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.
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ACCESS 013 
Pantry Doors In Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

Pantry door in frame on 3 sides.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels.
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This item is designed to cover an alcove or walk in pantry, it is not 
designed to for use as a room door.

This item is designed to cover an alcove or walk in pantry, it is not 
designed to for use as a room door.
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ACCESS 013A 
Pantry Doors In Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

Pantry door in frame on 3 sides.

This item is the same as ACCESS 013 but with a 3 panel door
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ACCESS 013A-4 
Pantry Doors In Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 1900mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

Pantry doors with frame on 3 sides.

This item is the same as ACCESS013A but it has 4 panels. 
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This item is designed to cover an alcove or walk in pantry, it is not 
designed to for use as a room door.

This item is designed to cover an alcove or walk in pantry, it is not 
designed to for use as a room door.
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ACCESS 013AE 
Pantry Doors In Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

Pantry door with frame on 3 sides.
Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.
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ACCESS 013E 
Pantry Doors In Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

Pantry doors with frame on 3 sides.
Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

Door panel split can be 50/50, 40/60, 60/40, or to match wall cupboard or 
base cabinet door panels.
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This item is designed to cover an alcove or walk in pantry, it is not 
designed to for use as a room door.

This item is designed to cover an alcove or walk in pantry, it is not 
designed to for use as a room door.
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ACCESS 013A-4E 
Pantry Doors In Frame

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 2040mm N.A 2400mm

Width 600mm N.A 1000mm

Depth 25mm 25mm 25mm

Insert Divisions

Cabinet Width Number of Divisions

400-449mm 2 vertical over 1 horizontal

450-599mm 3 vertical over 1 horizontal

600-799mm 4 vertical over 1 horizontal

800-899mm 5 vertical over 2 horizontal

900-1000mm 6 vertical over 2 horizontal

This item is the same as ACCESS013AE but with 4 panels.
Pantry door with frame on 3 sides.  

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.
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ACCESS 017 
Cutlery Tray
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Cutlery tray insert.

This item is designed to cover an alcove or walk in pantry, it is not 
designed to for use as a room door.
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ACCESS 017A
Spice Drawer Insert

ACCESS 017B
Utensil Insert

ACCESS 017C
Cutlery and Utensil Insert

Spice drawer insert.

Only available in cabinets 900-1000mm wide.  
This item is reversible.

Insert Divisions

Cabinet Width Number of Divisions

300-599mm 2 equal vertical

600-799mm 3 equal vertical

800-899mm 5 equal vertical

900-1000mm 6 equal vertical
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ACCESS 017D 
Plate Organiser 

Only available for deep pan drawers over 800mm wide

© handmadekitchens.com

ACCESS 017E 
Wine Bottle Drawer Insert
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Drawer insert to take standard 750ml wine bottles in a top drawer.

Width of Drawer Unit	 Capacity of Standard Wine Bottles
300-399mm		  1
400-499mm		  2
500-599mm		  3
600-699mm		  4
700-799mm		  5
800-899mm		  6
900-999mm		  7
1000mm			   8

Minimum cabinet depth is 600mmwith a standard 50mm recess.

http://www.handmadekitchens.com


235  PRODUCT CATALO GUE 2026

Made in England. Delivered across the UK by Handmade Kitchens of Christchurch. 
handmadekitchensofchristchurch.co.uk     handmadekitchens.com     handmadekitchens-direct.co.uk     tel: 01202 475515

ACCESS 019 
Wooden Shelf

ACCESS 018 
Glass Shelf

Minimum shelf depth 150mm

© handmadekitchens.com

ACCESS 019A 
Slatted shelf for linen cupboards

ACCESS 026 
Flyover
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ACCESS 027E 
Engraved Bridging Drawer

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height N.A 225mm N.A

Width 600mm 680mm 1000mm

Depth N.A 600mm N.A

Engraved Bridging drawer to fit between two adjacent base cabinets with 
finished sides.

This is ideal for making areas for dog beds.

Engraving: Your choice of up to 6 letters.

© handmadekitchens.com

ACCESS 027 
Bridging Drawer

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height N.A 225mm N.A

Width 600mm 680mm 1000mm

Depth N.A 600mm N.A

Bridging drawer to fit between two adjacent base cabinets with finished 
sides.

This is ideal for making areas for dog beds.
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ACCESS 040B 
Reflective finish back for cabinets

ACCESS 040 
T + G Back Panelling

Available on open & glazed units only. 
This is not a glass mirror. 

Available for 

•	 One door base height cabinet 
ACCESS040B 

•	 Two door base height cabinet 
ACCESS040C 

•	 One door tall cabinet 
ACCESS040F 

•	 Two door tall cabinet 
ACCESS040G

Available on open & glazed units only.
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ACCESS 041 
Post

ACCESS042 
Post, chamfered

Post.
870mm x 90mm x 90mm

Post, chamfered.
870mm x 90mm x 90mm
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ACCESS 043 
Post, fluted

Post, fluted.
870mm x 90mm x 90mm

ACCESS 050 
Full Stave Oak Floating Shelf

Available to order in different sizes -  

•	 1000mm wide 
ACCESS050A 

•	 	1200mm wide 
ACCESS050B 

•	 	1500mm wide 
ACCESS050C 

•	 	2000mm wide 
ACCESS050D

To allow the correct positioning of the brackets for secure fitting to the 
walls these are not predrilled into the shelves
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ACCESS 051
Small shelf with pegs 

Available to order in different sizes -  

•	 2 Brackets 600mm – 1000mm 
ACCESS051A 

•	 	2 Brackets 1001 – 1500mm  
ACCESS051B 

•	 	3 Brackets 1501 -2000mm  
ACCESS051C

ACCESS 052 
Shaker Shelf with brackets 

Available to order in different sizes -  

•	 2 Brackets 600m - 1000mm 
ACCESS052A 

•	 2 Brackets 1001mm - 1500mm 
ACCESS052B 

•	 3 Brackets 1501mm – 2000mm 
ACCESS052C
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ACCESS 053
Shaker shelf with pegs 

Available to order in different sizes -  

•	 2 Brackets 600mm – 1000mm 
ACCESS053A 

•	 	2 Brackets 1001 – 1500mm  
ACCESS053B 

•	 	3 Brackets 1501 -2000mm  
ACCESS053C

ACCESS 060
End grain beech butchers block

Minimum Standard Maximum

Height 100mm 100mm 100mm

Width 840mm N/A 1340mm

Depth 420mm N/A 640mm

Top quality end grain butchers block 

Note: Butcher’s blocks tend to split and crack, this is not a fault. If you are 
not prepared to accept this, please don’t order one!

For use with Island Pot Rack End (ACCESS 006) and Server (SERVER 001) 
only.
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HANDLE 001 
Wooden Knob

HANDLE007BB 
Burnished Brass Bun Knob

HANDLE 004 
Chrome Knob

HANDLE 003 
Square Chrome/ Antique Brass/ Polished Brass Plated Drawer Pull

HANDLE 004A 
Brass Knob

Square Chrome Polished BrassBurnished Brass

HANDLE003 HANDLE003AB HANDLE003PB
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HANDLE 005 
Curved Chrome / Polished Brass / Burnished Brass Drawer Pull

HANDLE 006 
Cupboard Door Catch - Chrome, Polished Brass or Burnished Brass

Available in different finishes,

Available in different finishes,

Curved Chrome

Chrome

Burnished Brass Drawer Pull

Burnished Brass

Polished Brass

Polished Brass

HANDLE005CC

HANDLE006C

HANDLE005PB

HANDLE006PB

HANDLE005BB

HANDLE006BB
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	SINK 008A
For Belfast Sink - 2 Doors with Sides
	SINK 009
For Inset or Undermounted Sink - 2 Doors
	SINK 010
For Inset or Undermounted Sink - 2 Doors, 1 Dummy Drawer
	SINK 011
For Inset or Undermounted Sink - 2 Doors, 2 Dummy Drawers
	SINK 012
For Inset or Undermounted Sink - 2 Pan Drawers
	SINK 013
For inset or undermounted sink – 2 Pan Drawers (top drawer is a dummy) 
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	APPLIANCE
	DOORS
	APPLIANCE 001
Integrated Appliance Door in Frame (Slimline)
	APPLIANCE 002
Integrated Appliance Door with Dummy Drawer in Frame (Slimline)
	APPLIANCE 003
Integrated Appliance Door in Frame
	APPLIANCE 004
Integrated Appliance Door with Dummy Drawer in Frame
	APPLIANCE 005
Integrated Appliance Drawer Fronts
	APPLIANCE 006
Integrated Appliance Door with Dummy Drawer Fronts
	APPLIANCE 007
Integrated Appliance Flat Drawer Fronts
	APPLIANCE 008
Integrated Appliance Door with Flat Dummy Drawer Fronts
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	OVEN
	HOUSING
	OVEN 001
Single Oven Housing
	OVEN 001WD
Warming drawer housing
	OVEN 002
Wide Single Oven Housing
	OVEN 003
For 2 x Single Ovens Side by Side
	OVEN 004
Integrated Microwave Housing, 1 Drawer Under
	OVEN 005
Single Oven Housing, 1 Door Left or Right Hinged
	OVEN 006
Coffee Machine / Steam Oven / Microwave Housing, 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged
	OVEN 007WD
Single Oven Housing, With Warming Drawer, 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over, Left or Right Hinged
	OVEN 007wdl
Single Oven Housing, With Warming Drawer, 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over, Left or Right Hinged
	OVEN 008
Single Oven and Micro / Steam / Coffee Housing, 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over, Left or Right Hinged
	OVEN 009
Oven Housing 2 Ovens,  1 Door Above, 1 Door Below
	OVEN 010
Tall Microwave Housing, 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over, Left or Right Hinged
	OVEN 011
Tall Twin Micro / Steam / Coffee Housing - 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over, Left or Right Hinged
	OVEN 011WD
Tall Twin Micro / Steam / Coffee Housing - With Warming Drawer, 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over, 
Left or Right Hinged
	OVEN 012
Tall Double Oven Housing - 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over, Left or Right Hinged
	OVEN 012WD
Tall Double Oven Housing with Warming Drawer – 1 Door Under, 1 Door Over, Left or Right Hinged
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	COOLING
	HOUSING
	COOL 002
Tall Larder Fridge / Larder Freezer Housing - 1 Door
	COOL 002E
Tall Larder Fridge / Larder Freezer Housing - 1 Door
	COOL 003
Tall Larder Fridge / Larder Freezer Housing
	COOL 003E
Tall Larder Fridge / Larder Freezer Housing
	COOL 003-4E
Tall Larder Fridge / Larder Freezer Housing
	COOL 004
Tall Wine Cooler Housing - 1 Door Over and 1 Door Under, Left or Right Hinged
	COOL 005
Tall Wine Cooler Housing - 1 Door Over and 1 Door Under, Left or Right Hinged
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	larders 
	& tall cabinets
	LARDER 002E
Tall Cabinet - 1 Door With Pull Out Larder
	LARDER 003-4
Tall Cabinet - 1 Door With Pull Out Larder
	LARDER 003-4E
Tall Cabinet - 1 Door With Pull Out Larder
	LARDER 004
Tall Larder - 1 Door, Curved
	LARDER 005
Tall Larder - 1 Door, Curved, 3 Panel Door
	LARDER 005-4
Tall Larder - 1 Door, Curved, 4 Panel Door
	LARDER 006
Tall Larder / Broom Cupboard - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged
	LARDER 006E
Tall Larder / Broom Cupboard - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged
	LARDER 007
Tall Larder / Broom Cupboard - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged
	LARDER 007-4
Tall Larder / Broom Cupboard - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged
	LARDER 007E
Tall Larder / Broom Cupboard - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged
	LARDER 007-4E
Tall Larder / Broom Cupboard - 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged
	LARDER 008E
Tall Larder - 2 Doors
	LARDER 009
Tall Larder - 2 Doors
	LARDER 009-4
Tall Larder - 2 Doors
	LARDER 011
Tall Boot Cupboard - 2 Doors
	LARDER 012
Tall Boot Cupboard - 2 Doors
	LARDER 012-4
Tall Boot Cupboard - 2 Doors
	LARDER 012E
Tall Boot Cupboard - 2 Doors
	LARDER 012-4E
Tall Boot Cupboard - 2 Doors
	LARDER 013
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors
	LARDER 013E
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors
	LARDER 014
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors
	LARDER 014-4
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors
	LARDER 014E
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors
	LARDER 014-4E
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors
	LARDER 015
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors
	LARDER 015E
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors
	LARDER 016
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors
	LARDER 016-4
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors
	LARDER 016E
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors
	LARDER 016-4E
Tall China Cupboard
	LARDER 017
Open Shelving - Tall
	LARDER 017E
Open Shelving - Tall
	LARDER 018
Tall Wine Rack
	LARDER 019
Tall larder, Corner, 1 Door
	LARDER 020
Tall Larder, Corner, 1 Door
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	side panels & 
island ends
	PP 001
Pilaster With Side Panel
	PP 002
Post With Side Panel
	PP 004
Post (Fluted Front) With Side Panel
	PP 006
Post, Chamfered With Panelled Side
	PP 007
Post, Fluted With Panelled Side
	PP 008
Island End (Pilaster, Panel, Pilaster)
	PP 009
Island End (Post, Panel, Post)
	PP 010
Island End ( Post, Chamfered, Panel, Post, Chamfered)
	PP 011
Island End (Post, Fluted, Panel, Post, Fluted)
	PP 012
Island End ( Post, Panelled Side, Post)
	PP 013
Island End (Post, Chamfered, Panelled Side, Post, Chamfered)
	PP 014
Island End ( Post, Fluted Front, Side Panel, Post, Fluted Front)
	PP 017
Tall Post (Fluted Front) with Side Panel
	PP 018
Base Side Panel
	PP 018a
Base Side Panel - 40mm frame at each end
	PP 018b
Base Side Panel - 40mm frame at each end, panelled 
	PP 019
Inset Side Panel / Island Side Panel
	PP 020
Peninsula or Back Panel
	PP 021
Peninsula or Back Panel, Panelled
	PP 022
Tall Side Panel
	PP 023
Tall Inset Side Panel
	PP 024
Tall side or Back Panel
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	WALL
	CABINETS
	WALL 004
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Key Hooks Inside and Blackboard in Door Panel
	WALL 005
For Boiler
	WALL 006
Microwave Housing, 1 Door Over, Top Hinged
	WALL 007
Fridge Top Box - One Panel
	WALL 007A
Fridge Top Box - Two Panel
	WALL 007B
Bridge Unit
	WALL 008
2 Doors
	WALL 010
Wine Rack Top Box
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	plate 
racks
& open
shelving
	WALL 011
Plate Rack With Shelf Over
	WALL 014
2 Tier Plate Rack With Shelf Over
	WALL 015
Open Adjustable Shelving
	WALL 016
Open, Fixed Shelf
	WALL 016A
Fixed Shelf
	WALL 017
Open, Fixed Shelves (Large)
	WALL 020
Open Adjustable Shelving With Spice Drawers
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	WALL
	CORNERS
	WCORNER 001
Corner Blank, 1 Door, Left or Right Hinged
	WCORNER 003
Corner, 2 Doors, Left or Right Hinged
	WCORNER 004
Corner Blank, 1 Glazed Door
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	WALL
	glazed
	WGLAZED 001
1 Glazed Door, Left or Right Hinged
	WGLAZED 002
1 Decorative Glazed Door, Left or Right Hinged
	WGLAZED 003
1 Glazed Door, 1 Solid Door, Left or Right Hinged
	WGLAZED 004
1 Glazed Door Over 1 Solid Door, Left or Right Hinged
	WGLAZED 005
2 Glazed Doors
	WGLAZED 006
2 Decorative Glazed Doors
	WGLAZED 007
2 Glazed Doors Over 2 Solid Doors
	WGLAZED 008
2 Glazed Doors Over 2 Solid Doors
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	DRESSER
	TOPS
	DRESSTOP 001
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged
	DRESSTOP 001NB
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, No Base
	DRESSTOP 002
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Spice Drawer
	DRESSTOP 003
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Decorative Glazing Bars
	DRESSTOP 004
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Decorative Glazing Bars, Spice Drawer
	DRESSTOP 005
2 Doors
	DRESSTOP 005NB
2 Doors, No Base
	DRESSTOP 006
2 Doors, 2 x Spice Drawers
	DRESSTOP 007
2 Doors, Decorative Glazing Bars
	DRESSTOP 008
2 Doors, Decorative Glazing Bars, 2 x Spice Drawers
	DRESSTOP 009
Dresser Top, 3 Glazed Doors, Adjustable Shelving
	DRESSTOP 010
Dresser Top, 3 Glazed Doors, 3 Spiced Drawers, Adjustable Shelving
	DRESSTOP 011
3 Doors, Decorative Glazing Bars
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	LARDER
	TOPS
	LARDTOP 001
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged
	LARDTOP 002
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Spice Drawer
	LARDTOP 003
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, No Base
	LARDTOP 004
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Microwave Housing
	LARDTOP 005
1 Door, Left or Right Hinged, Microwave Housing, Spice Drawers
	LARDTOP 006
2 Doors
	LARDTOP 006E
	2 Doors

	LARDTOP 007
2 Doors, 2 x Spice Drawers
	LARDTOP 007E
2 Doors, 2 x Spice Drawers
	LARDTOP 008
2 Doors, No Base
	LARDTOP 008E
2 Doors, No Base
	LARDTOP 009
2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged
	LARDTOP 009E
2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged
	LARDTOP 010
2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged, 2 Spice Drawers
	LARDTOP 010E
2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged, 2 Spice Drawers
	LARDTOP 011
2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged, No Base
	LARDTOP 011e
2 Bi-Fold Doors, Left or Right Hinged, No Base
	LARDTOP 012
4 Bi-Fold Doors
	LARDTOP 012e
4 Bi-Fold Doors
	LARDTOP 014
2 Bi-Fold Doors, No Base
	LARDTOP 014E
2 Bi-Fold Doors, No Base
	LARDTOP 017
Open Adjustable Shelving, No Base
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	MANTELS
	EXTRACT 001
Extractor Canopy With Panels
	EXTRACT 002
Extractor Canopy Cupboard
	EXTRACT 003
Extractor Canopy Door
	EXTRACT 005
Extractor Housing
	EXTRACT 005E
Extractor Housing
	EXTRACT 006
Extractor Canopy With Panels
	EXTRACT 006A
Extractor Canopy With No Panels
	MANTEL 004
Mantel
	MANTEL 005
Mantel
	MANTEL 006
Mantel
	MANTEL 007
Mantel
	MANTEL 012
Mantel
	MANTEL 013
Mantel
	MANTEL 014
Mantel Shelf
	MANTEL015A
Mantel Shelf
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	FREESTANDING
	ISLAND 004
Island
	SERVER 001
Single Sided Server - 2 Drawers, Inset Slatted Base
	FSDRESS 001
Dresser
	FSDRESS 002
Dresser
	FSDRESS 003
Dresser
	FSDRESS 004
Dresser
	FSDRESS 005
Dresser
	FSLARD 001
Larder
	FSLARD 003
Larder
	FSLARD 004
Larder
	FSLARD 006
Larder
	FSLARD 006E
Larder
	FSLARD 007
Larder
	FSLARD 007-4
Larder
	FSLARD 007E
Larder
	FSLARD 007-4E
Larder
	FSCHINA 001
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors, Adj Shelving x 3, 1 Cutlery Drawer
	FSCHINA 001E
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors, Adj Shelving x 3, 1 Cutlery Drawer
	FSCHINA 002
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors, Adj Shelving x 3, 1 Cutlery Drawer
	FSCHINA 002-4
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors, Adj Shelving x 3, 1 Cutlery Drawer
	FSCHINA 002E
Tall China Cupboard - 2 Doors, Adj Shelving x 3, 1 Cutlery Drawer
	FSBOOT 001
Tall Boot Cupboard
	FSBOOT 001E
Tall Boot Cupboard
	FSBOOT 002
Tall Boot Cupboard
	FSBOOT 002-4
Tall Boot Cupboard
	FSBOOT 002E
Tall Boot Cupboard
	FSBOOT 002-4E
Tall Boot Cupboard
	FSLINEN 001E
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors
	FSLINEN 002
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors
	FSLINEN 002-4
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors
	FSLINEN 002E
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors
	FSLINEN 002E
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors
	FSLINEN 002-4E
Tall Linen Cupboard - 2 Doors
	FSBASE 001
Dresser Base
	FSBASE 002
Dresser Base - Flat Fronted Drawers
	ACCESSORIES
	ACCESS 001
	ACCESS 001E
Engraving
	ACCESS 002
Spice Rack
	ACCESS 004
3 Internal Drawers
	ACCESS 005
Internal Drawer (Push To Open)
	ACCESS 006
Island Pot Rack End
	ACCESS 006A
Island End for Stools
	ACCESS 007
Base Door in Frame
	ACCESS 007W
Wall Door in Frame
	ACCESS 008
Tall Door in Frame
	ACCESS 008E
Tall Door in Frame
	access 008aE
Tall Door in Frame
	ACCESS 008A-4e
Tall Door in Frame
	ACCESS 009
Base Door in Frame
	access 009W
	Wall 2 Doors in Frame
	ACCESS 011
Tall 2 Doors in Frame
	ACCESS 011A
Tall 2 Doors in Frame
	ACCESS 011A-4
Tall 2 Doors in Frame
	ACCESS 011E
Tall 2 Doors in Frame
	ACCESS 011AE
Tall 2 Doors in Frame
	ACCESS 011A-4E
Tall 2 Doors in Frame
	ACCESS 012
Pantry Door In Frame
	ACCESS 012A
Pantry Door In Frame
	ACCESS 012a-4
Pantry Door In Frame
	ACCESS 012E
Pantry Door In Frame
	ACCESS 012AE
Pantry Door In Frame
	ACCESS 012A-4E
Pantry Door In Frame
	ACCESS 013
Pantry Doors In Frame
	ACCESS 013A
Pantry Doors In Frame
	ACCESS 013A-4
Pantry Doors In Frame
	ACCESS 013E
Pantry Doors In Frame
	ACCESS 013AE
Pantry Doors In Frame
	ACCESS 013A-4E
Pantry Doors In Frame
	ACCESS 017
Cutlery Tray
	ACCESS 017A
	Spice Drawer Insert
	ACCESS 017B
	Utensil Insert
	ACCESS 017C
	Cutlery and Utensil Insert
	ACCESS 017D
Plate Organiser 
	ACCESS 018
Glass Shelf
	ACCESS 019A
Slatted wooden shelf for linen cupboards
	ACCESS 026
Flyover
	ACCESS 040
T + G Back Panelling
	ACCESS 040B
Mirror back for cabinets
	ACCESS 041
Post
	ACCESS 043
Post, fluted
	ACCESS 050
Full Stave Oak Floating Shelf
	ACCESS 051
	Small shelf with pegs 
	ACCESS 052
Shaker Shelf with brackets 
	ACCESS 053
	Shaker shelf with pegs 
	20
	knobs &
	handles
	HANDLE 003
Square Chrome/ Antique Brass/ Polished Brass Plated Drawer Pull
	HANDLE 004
Chrome Knob
	HANDLE 004A
Brass Knob
	HANDLE 005
Curved Chrome / Polished Brass / Burnished Brass Drawer Pull

